

- 
1. BABE'S INC 09232 108  
BABE'S GRILL AND BAR LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HAKER, LYNN F  
5614 SCHROEDER RD 53711-2527  
\* PREMISE - ONE STORY, WOOD FRAME, 8000 SQ FT; KITCHEN, STORAGE, DINING, 23 SEAT  
\* BAR AND OUTSIDE PATIO AREA.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-21-94)
- 
2. CHILE DOG & CO LLC 49501 108  
MADISON'S WINE & CIGAR ROOM LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BEKKERING, MATTHEW L  
7003 WATTS RD 53719-1364  
\* PREMISE - 1120 SQ. FT. OF RETAIL SPACE, SERVING BAR FOR SAMPLE TASTING ONLY.  
\*  
\*
- 
3. COPPER TOP, INC 38155 108  
COPPER TOP RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
JONUZI, BUJAR  
5401 W BELTLINE HWY 53711-2507  
\* PREMISE - RESTAURANT WITH KITCHEN AND STORAGE AREA, ALCOHOL TO BE SERVED IN  
\* DINING AREA, NO BAR, STORED IN COOLER.
- 
4. DIONYSUS INC 56692 108  
OLD TOWN PUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ROZNOWSKI, DREW  
724 S GAMMON RD 53719-1302  
\* PREMISE - BAR AREA IS 30' X 50', STORAGE AREA IS 10' X 12'. ALCOHOL SOLD IN  
\* BAR AREA.
- 
5. EL MERCADITO INC 52803 104  
EL MERCADITO GROCERY STORE BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
JIMENEZ, JOSE  
916 S WHITNEY WAY 53711-2534  
\* PREMISE - 30 FT X 40 FT. 9 DOOR COOLER, 10 DOOR COOLER, 8 DOOR COOLER,  
\* STORAGE, 8 DOOR COOLER AND RETAIL AREA.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON (7-18-00).
- 
6. GRIFFIN, BRENT G 33450 102  
GRIFF'S REST. & FROZEN CUSTARD BEER, CLASS B  
  
1233 MCKENNA BLVD 53719-2250  
\* PREMISE - 3800 SQ FT - HALF IS DINING AREA. BEER WILL BE SOLD WITH MEALS AT  
\* THE COUNTER AND THEN TAKEN TO THE TABLES AND BOOTHS. BEER STORED IN BACK-  
\* KITCHEN COOLER AND DISPLAYED IN COUNTER CASE.  
\* CONDITION: NO CARRY OUT OF BEER ALLOWED.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-20-95)  
\*

- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-18-96)
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-17-97)
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-16-98): FENCED AREA ADJACENT TO RESTAURANT IN
- \* PARKING LOT FOR ALL JULY 4 EVENTS HELD AT ELVER PARK.

---

7. KLUBHOUSE LLC 60398 108  
KLUBHOUSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
MEIER, BRUCE  
88 HAWKS LANDING CIR 53593  
\* PREMISE - DINING ROOM, RESTAURANT, KITCHEN AND STORAGE ROOMS IN  
\* BASEMENT WILL HOLD THE LIQUOR AND BEER. ALSO INCLUDED: DECK SEATING OF 32 AND  
\* FRONT OUTSIDE VERANDA WITH SEATING OF 16. ALSO INCLUDES ENTIRE GOLF COURSE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1-21-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* 1) ESTABLISHMENT MUST MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED IN  
\* SECTION 23.05 OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

---

8. KLUBHOUSE LLC, THE 68252 108  
KLUBHOUSE POOL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
MEIER, BRUCE J  
66 HAWKS LANDING CIR 53593  
\* 16' 2 3/4" X 23' 10 7/8" are the dimensions of the food and beverage service  
\* area within the pool confines.  
\*  
\* Concession Stand of the pool at Hawks Landing.  
\*  
\* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004.  
\*

ALCOHOL AS A PERCENTAGE OF GROSS SALES INCREASED FROM 5% TO 16%.

---

9. PDQ FOOD STORES INC 22401 104  
PDQ STORE #116 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
TROIA, PHILLIP J  
6702 RAYMOND RD 53719-3954  
\* PREMISE - BRICK & GLASS BUILDING 3200 SQ FT.

---

10. SAM'S EAST, INC. 42252 101  
SAM'S CLUB # 8255 BEER, CLASS A  
HEATON, DAVID  
7050 WATTS RD 53719-1365  
\* PREMISE - ONE STORY BUILDING OF APPROX. 106,000 SQ. FT. ENTIRE BUILDING FOR  
\* ALCOHOL SALES.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-20-97 WITH CONDITION.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-16-99).  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITION (4-20-99).  
\*

397 SALE TO MINOR VIOLATIONS FOR 2004 IN OTHER CITIES AND STATES.  
CHANGE OF CORPORATE CONTROL - 2 NEW OFFICERS.

- 
11. SAM'S EAST, INC. 42253 105  
SAM'S CLUB # 8255 LIQUOR, CLASS A  
HEATON, DAVID  
7050 WATTS RD 53719-1365  
\* PREMISE - ONE STORY BUILDING OF APPROX. 106,000 SQ. FT. ENTIRE BUILDING FOR  
\* ALCOHOL SALES.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-20-97 WITH CONDITION.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-16-99).  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITION (4-20-99).  
\*

397 SALE TO MINOR VIOLATIONS FOR 2004 IN OTHER CITIES AND STATES.  
CHANGE OF CORPORATE CONTROL - 2 NEW OFFICERS.

- 
12. STOP-N-GO OF DANE COUNTY, INC. 00273 104  
STOP-N-GO #284 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
KILEY, MARK F  
6202 SCHROEDER RD 53711-2444  
\* PREMISE - SINGLE STORY BRICK BUILDING 80' X 73' WITH CAR-WASH ATTACHED.  
\* MPD UNITS SOUTH SIDE OF BUILDING. SINGLE ROOM WITH "BIG MIKE'S SUBS"  
\* RESTAURANT.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 10-20-98

- 
13. WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET, INC 03234 101  
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET BEER, CLASS A  
MARTINSON, DALE R  
711 S GAMMON RD 53719-1345  
\* PREMISE - FABCON PREENGINEERED BUILDING; 12,000 SQ FT SALES AREA & STORAGE,  
\* NORTHEAST CORNER.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE 2/1/2005.

- 
14. WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET, INC 03235 105  
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET LIQUOR, CLASS A  
MARTINSON, DALE R  
711 S GAMMON RD 53719-1345  
\* PREMISE - FABCON PREENGINEERED BUILDING; 12,200 SQ FT SALES AREA & STORAGE,  
\* NORTHEAST CORNER.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE 2/1/2005.

- 
15. AVENUE BAR OF MADISON INC 00198 108  
AVENUE BAR LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ZACH, DONALD C.  
1128 E WASHINGTON AVE 53703-3033  
\* PREMISE - 70' X 150 BLOCK BUILDING WITH 24 SEAT BAR, 2 RESTROOMS, 2 ROOMS  
\* FOR DINING, BANQUET ROOM SEATS 180, KITCHEN, BASEMENT STORAGE AREA 33' X 75'  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (11-30-99)
- 
16. CARIBOU TAVERN INC 64854 108  
CARIBOU TAVERN INC LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHMELZKOPF, MARK W  
703 E JOHNSON ST 53703-1532  
\* PREMISE - APPROX 16' X 50' ONE-STORY CEMENT BLOCK BUILDING, 49 CAPACITY WITH  
\* BEVERAGES STORED AND SOLD ON PREMISE  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON (7-1-03)
- 
17. CORK N BOTTLE LIQUOR INC 00690 101  
CORK N BOTTLE LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A  
KAESER, CONSTANCE E.  
855 E JOHNSON ST 53703-1506  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR OF PREMISES PLUS 2 BASEMENT STORAGE ROOMS DIRECTLY BENEATH
- 
18. CORK N BOTTLE LIQUOR INC 00691 105  
CORK N BOTTLE LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A  
KAESER, CONSTANCE E.  
855 E JOHNSON ST 53703-1506  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR OF PREMISES PLUS 2 BASEMENT STORAGE ROOMS DIRECTLY  
\* BENEATH
- 
19. EDGEWATER CORP 00487 108  
EDGEWATER HOTEL, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
FAULKNER, AUSTIN S.  
666 WISCONSIN AVE 53703-1309  
\* PREMISE - 143 GUEST ROOMS, PIER, RIGADOON ROOM, CONTINENTALS, HOLIDAY, FOYER,  
\* COVE LOUNGE, CAPTAIN'S TABLE, NEPTUNE'S HALL, ADMIRALTY DINING ROOM, ROOF  
\* GARDEN, RAMP, ENTRANCE, BOARDWALK, COMMODORE'S  
\*
- 
20. FIVE CORNERS INC 55778 104  
PINKUS MCBRIDE MARKET BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
WALLACE, JOHN S  
301 N HAMILTON ST 53703-1565  
\* PREMISE - 2,200 SQUARE FLOOR MASONRY BUILDING WITH STORE ON FIRST FLOOR AND  
\* STORAGE IN BASEMENT. SALES TO OCCUR ON FIRST FLOOR ONLY  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1-16-01 WITH CONDITION:  
\* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES  
\* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND  
\* MICROBREWS



---

26.. NELSON, NELS W. 01815 102  
MILDRED'S SANDWICH SHOP BEER, CLASS B

827 E JOHNSON ST 53703-1506

\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR OF A TWO FLAT BLDG.. DOWNSTAIRS HOLDS THE RESTAURANT WITH  
\* TWO ADJOINING ROOMS - A FENCED IN DECK IN BACK OF BUILDING..

- 
27. BELLA VITA LLC 70756 108  
BELLA VITA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BACON, SHAWN  
6546 TOWN CENTER DR 53718  
\* ALCOHOL WILL BE STORED IN A DESIGNATED WET STORAGE ROOM. THIS ROOM IS ONLY  
\* ACCESIBLE THROUGH THE BACK BAR. CAPACITY FOR LOUNGE WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 92.  
\* ALCOHOL WILL ONLY BE SERVED IN THE DINING/LOUNGE AREA. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE  
\* RESTAURANT WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 46 FEET BY 80 FEET. THE BAR WILL HOLD 12 TO  
\* 14 BAR STOOLS.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED MARCH 1, 2005.  
\*
- 
28. CCG ENTERPRISES LLC 67381 102  
PIZZA PIT BEER, CLASS B  
GOLDBERG, ROBIN  
21 ATLAS CT 53714-3117  
\* 4000 SQ FOOT RESTAURANT WITH KITCHEN AND DINING ROOMS AND GAME AREA  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL 11-4-03.
- 
29. CJ'S OF ATLAS AVENUE INC 04259 108  
C.J.'S EAST LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ANDERSON, DAVID K  
802 ATLAS AVE 53714-3114  
\* PREMISE - LOUNGE, LOUNGE DINING AREA, DINING A, B & C, LIQUOR STORAGE, AND  
\* KITCHEN, DOWNSTAIRS PARTY ROOM AND BAR.
- 
30. DREAM LANES INC 00462 108  
DREAM LANES LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GOLDBERG, ROBIN M.  
13 ATLAS CT 53714-3117  
\* PREMISE - STEEL; ONE STORY; CONTAINING 38 BOWLING LANES, BAR AND KITCHEN.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-25-2001)  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE PREMISE (11-04-03)
- 
31. FRANCOIS SALES & SERVICE INC 45098 104  
CITGO QUICK MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
MERRY, STEVE  
4905 COMMERCIAL AVE 53704  
\* PREMISE - ONE STORY, WOOD FRAME, 42' X 110', WALK-IN COOLER & FREEZERS,  
\* OFFICE & 2 RESTROOMS.  
\*  
\* GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL ON 1-20-98
- 
32. GAYLORD CATERING SERVICE INC 63234 108  
GAYLORD CATERING SERVICE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID  
709 ATLAS AVE 53714-3111  
\* PREMISE - COMMERCIAL KITCHEN, OFFICE WAREHOUSE.

\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 11-05-02..

---

33. HARRY'S LIQUOR INC 67633 101  
HARRY'S LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A  
STOFLET, BRUCE  
4921 COMMERCIAL AVE 53704  
\* PREMISE - 1529 SQ FT RETAIL ALCOHOL SALES FOR OFF PREMISE CONSUMPTION  
\*  
\* Granted by CC 12/2/03

---

34. HARRY'S LIQUOR INC 67634 105  
HARRY'S LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A  
STOFLET, BRUCE  
4921 COMMERCIAL AVE 53704  
\* PREMISE - 1529 SQ ST RETAIL ALCOHOL SALES FOR OFF PREMISE CONSUMPTION  
\*  
\* Granted by CC 12/2/03..

---

35. LWS INVESTMENTS TWO LLC 64741 108  
GOOD TIMES NEIGHBORHOOD BAR LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHMOCK, LAWRENCE W.  
57 S STOUGHTON RD 53714-3033  
\* ALL OF FIRST FLOOR, 1ST OF LOWER LEVEL 60' X 40' LIQUOR STORED IN LOWER LEVEL,  
\* 28' x 60'  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-3-2003

---

36. PDQ FOOD STORES, INC 22280 104  
PDQ STORE #114 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
TROIA, PHILLIP J  
4202 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-1938  
\* PREMISE - ONE STORY BRICK, BLOCK WITH WOOD TRUSS ROOF, 3200 SQ FT

---

37. RANGER ENTERPRISE INC 55514 104  
ROAD RANGER 129 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
MASON, VICKIE D  
4102 COMMERCIAL AVE 53714-1363  
\* PREMISE - CONVENIENCE STORE MEASURING 38 X 80 AND HAVING SALES FLOOR SPACE OF  
\* APPROXIMATELY 2000 SQ FEET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 11-21-00 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.  
\* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND  
\* MICROBREWS.

CHANGE OF AGENT.

---

38. SUPERVALU HOLDINGS, INC 37235 101  
APOLLO LIQUORS BEER, CLASS A  
MILLER, BRAD  
4141 NAKOOSA TRL 53714-1363  
\* PREMISE - ENTIRE STORE CONSISTING OF 7,370 SQ FT, INCLUDES SHELVING & DISPLAY



\* AREA, COOLER, BACKROOM PALLET RACKING & MANAGER'S OFFICE.  
\*

\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (4-18-00)

- 
39. SUPERVALU HOLDINGS, INC 37236 105  
APOLLO LIQUORS LIQUOR, CLASS A  
MILLER, BRAD  
4141 NAKOOSA TRL 53714-1363  
\* PREMISE - 7,370 SQ FT, INCLUDES SHELVING & DISPLAY AREA, COOLER, BACKROOM  
\* PALLET RACKING & MANAGER'S OFFICE  
\*  
\* 4-12-00 ALRC RECOMMENDATION: GRANT REQUEST TO UTILIZE ENTIRE STORE FOR  
\* SELLING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.  
\* 4-18-00 CC APPROVAL
- 
40. T & J FOODS, INC 37878 104  
SENTRY FOODS #581 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
WIRAG, TAMMY  
4602 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1302  
\* PREMISE - 1 STORY BRICK BUILDING, APPROX 22,000 SQ FT, BACKROOM STORAGE OF  
\* BACKSTOCK.  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-21-96.
- 
41. W D S INC 26049 101  
ROCKY'S LIQUOR STORE BEER, CLASS A  
BUDEAU, NICOLE WEITZEL  
4429 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-1941  
\* PREMISE - FRONT ROOM, COOLER, BATHROOM, BACKROOM, ICE ROOM, STORAGE SHED,  
\* BASEMENT AND STORAGE.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-20-94)  
\*
- 
42. W D S INC 25883 105  
ROCKY'S LIQUOR STORE LIQUOR, CLASS A  
BUDEAU, NICOLE WEITZEL  
4429 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-1941  
\* PREMISE - FRONT ROOM, COOLER, BATHROOM, BACKROOM, ICE ROOM, STORAGE SHED  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-20-94) - 32 X 40 FEET, LEFT SIDE OF BUILDING,  
\* SOLD IN FRONT ROOM, BASEMENT STORAGE. CAPACITY: 40.

- 
43. 117 MLK LLC 61151 108  
OCEAN GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ANDERSON, TAYLOR  
117 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD 53703-3311  
\* PREMISE - UPSTAIRS BEHIND BAR, KITCHEN COOLER, BASEMENT STORAGE DINING AREA,  
\* OFFICE IN BASEMENT AND SIDEWALK CAFE AREA.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-6-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO SECTION 38, MADISON GENERAL  
\* ORDINANCES.  
\* 2) SIDEWALK CAFE TO INCLUDE SIX TO EIGHT TABLES FOR ALCOHOL AND LIGHT CUISINE.
- 
44. ALEXANDER, RANDALL P. 04716 108  
MANSION HILL INN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
  
424 N PINCKNEY ST 53703-1410  
\* PREMISE - 8700 SQ FT - 11 SLEEPING ROOMS (SUITES), A PARLOR, KITCHEN, AND AN  
\* OFFICE.  
\*  
\* CONDITIONS - SERVICE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING  
\* INDIVIDUALS:  
\* 1) CURRENT GUESTS OF THE HOTEL.  
\* 2) SOCIAL GUESTS OF HOTEL GUESTS, BUT IN NO EVENT TO EXCEED 5 INDIVIDUALS PER  
\* ROOM. THERE SHALL BE NO BAR, BAR STOOLS OR OPENLY VISIBLE BAR FIXTURES. NO  
\* ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SHALL BE PERMITTED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, WHICH SHALL  
\* INCLUDE THE PORCHES, VERANDAS, YARDS, LAWNS, GARDENS OR SIDEWALKS SITUATED IN  
\* AND AROUND THE PROPERTY. THERE SHALL BE NO SERVICE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT  
\* PREARRANGED RECEPTIONS, PARTIES, OR FUNCTIONS. THE SERVICE OF ALCOHOLIC  
\* BEVERAGES SHALL BE LIMITED AS SET FORTH ABOVE. SALES OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES  
\* SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE GROSS INCOME OF THE PROPERTY. COPY OF ABOVE  
\* CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS SHALL BE PRESENTED IN WRITING TO EACH GUEST UPON  
\* CHECKING IN.
- 
45. AMY'S CAFE INC 01924 108  
AMY'S CAFE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
PARAS, THOMAS  
414 W GILMAN ST 53703-1009  
\* PREMISE - BRICK; 3 STORY; BAR AND RESTAURANT OCCUPIES FIRST FLOOR AND  
\* BASEMENT.  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.
- 
46. ANGELIC BREWING COMPANY LLC 61338 103  
ANGELIC BREWING COMPANY BEER, WHOLESALE  
STAYER-SUPRICK, MICHAEL  
322 W JOHNSON ST 53703-2219
- 
47. ANGELIC BREWING COMPANY LLC 31540 108  
ANGELIC BREWING COMPANY LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
STAYER-SUPRICK, MICHAEL  
322 W JOHNSON ST 53703-2219

\* PREMISE - 10,000 SQ FT FIRST FLOOR OF THE BLDG LOCATED AT 322 W JOHNSON ST,  
\* TOGETHER WITH THE TWO PARKING LOTS TO EXCLUDE BEER GARDEN.

\*

\* GRANTED WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:

\* MUST MEET DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED IN THE MADISON GENERAL  
\* ORDINANCES.

\*

\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-16-95).

\*

\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-16-98).

\*

---

48. ARGUS CORPORATION 13312 108  
ARGUS FOOD & SPIRITS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
DUKES, TODD

123 E MAIN ST 53703-3315

\* PREMISE - ALCOHOL WILL BE SERVED AND STORED IN BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ONLY.  
\* MAIN BAR WILL BE LOCATED ON FIRST FLOOR. BOTH FIRST FLOOR AND BATHROOMS WILL  
\* BE ONE ROOM EXCEPT FOR ENCLOSED STORAGE AREAS, BATHROOMS, SMALL OFFICE AND  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE. SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION  
\* 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

\*

---

49. BEE'S TAVERN INC 44423 108  
CAFE CONTINENTAL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHIAVO, ANTHONY J

108 KING ST 53703-3314

\* PREMISE - BUILDING IS 23' X 94 X 16 X 59 WITH 50 SEATS. BAR IS 14' X 4'.  
\* DINING AREA, BAR, KITCHEN & RESTROOMS ARE ON MAIN FLOOR. LIQUOR AND DRY  
\* STORAGE IN BASEMENT. SIDEWALK CAFE.

\*

\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 9-16-97.

\*

\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (4-21-98) WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

\* 1) MAXIMUM 10 SEATS ON KING STREET.

\* 2) MAXIMUM 10 SEATS ON MAIN STREET.

\* 3) SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET WITH AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF

\* THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

---

50. BGM CAPITAL LLC 68443 108  
BROCACH LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BAILEY, BRAD

7 W MAIN ST 53703-3305

\* Authentic Irish pub/restaurant with various themes. Upstairs and downstairs  
\* seating; two bars; table/stool and soft-seating areas; hardwood and tile/slate  
\* flooring. Outdoor sidewalk cafe with 6 to 7 tables.

\*

\* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004.

\*

\* Change of licensed premise to include sidewalk cafe approved by Common Council  
\* on May 3, 2005.

- 
- 51 BLUE VELVET LOUNGE LLC 52533 108  
 BLUE VELVET LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
 SCHMOCK, LAWRENCE W  
 430 W GILMAN ST 53703-1009  
 \* PREMISE - BASEMENT (STORAGE ONLY) AND FIRST FLOOR 430 W GILMAN ST. 1524 SQUARE  
 \* FEET/FLOOR. 28 STOOLS, 5 8-PERSON BOOTHS. SECOND FLOOR, 51 PERSON CAPACITY.  
 \*  
 \* VOLUNTARY LICENSE CONDITIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING MADISON POLICE  
 \* DEPARTMENT DOCUMENT:  
 \* 1) CAPACITY SHALL NOT EXCEED 99 PERSONS.  
 \* 2) THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL INSTITUTE A POLICY THAT THE POLICE WILL BE CALLED,  
 \* IN A TIMELY MANNER, ANYTIME MANAGEMENT OR STAFF HAVE INFORMATION TO BELIEVE A  
 \* CRIME HAS OR IS ABOUT TO BE COMMITTED AND/OR WHENEVER A THREAT OF OR ACT OF  
 \* VIOLENCE OCCURS ON THE PREMISES OR ON THE SIDEWALK OR STREET AREA IMMEDIATELY  
 \* IN FRONT OF, OR TO THE REAR OF THE ESTABLISHMENT.  
 \* 3) LICENSEE WILL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS. THESE  
 \* DOCUMENTS WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY  
 \* PATRON ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE  
 \* OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02, MGO, AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW  
 \* SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE; PROCEDURES  
 \* AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO CREATE A "NO DRUGS" ATMOSPHERE; SPECIFIC  
 \* TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRONS AGE; AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO  
 \* BE USED IN ALLOWING PATRONS ENTRANCE INTO ANY PART OF THE LICENSED  
 \* ESTABLISHMENT.  
 \* 4) LICENSEE WILL TRAIN ALL SECURITY STAFF WITH PROVISIONS OF SECTION  
 \* 38.06(10),MGO, THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER  
 \* THAT IS VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE  
 \* DISORDERLY, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE  
 \* THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE.  
 \*  
 \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (11-20-01)  
 \*  
 \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (4-9-02)
- 
- 52 BULL FEATHERS INC 26120 108  
 BULL FEATHERS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
 LYSHEK, RICHARD  
 303 N HENRY ST 53703-2018  
 \* PREMISE - APPROX. 6000 SQ FT OF UPPER HALL & BELOW STREET LEVEL BAR &  
 \* RESTAURANT AT 303 N HENRY STREET CONDITION - NO ALCOHOL FREE NIGHTS.  
 \*  
 \* SIDEWALK CAFE GRANTED (5-16-00) WITH CONDITION THAT CAFE WILL CLOSE BY 10:00  
 \* PM EVERY NIGHT AND SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION  
 \* 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
 \*
- 
- 53 BULL RING OF MADISON INC 03506 108  
 IRISH PUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
 MACKESEY, VINCE T.  
 317 STATE ST 53703-2020  
 \* PREMISE - BAR ROOM AND BASEMENT 1700 SQ FT EACH, TRIANGULAR STORAGE ROOM AND

- \* SIDEWALK CAFE.
  - \*
  - \* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE
  - \* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.
  - \*
  - \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-16-98)
- 

54. BURAKA LLC 51448 108  
BURAKA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
REGASSA, MARKOS  
543 STATE ST 53703-1010  
\* PREMISE - DINING ROOM, KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, STORAGE AREAS AND THE BAR.  
\*  
\* 11/10/99 ALRC RECOMMENDATION: GRANT WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS  
\* (1) VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO CLOSE WEEKDAYS AT 10PM AND WEEKENDS AT 12AM (2) FOOD  
\* WILL BE SERVED AT ALL TIMES  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-21-04)  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\*
- 

55. CAFE MONTMARTRE INC 37713 108  
CAFE MONTMARTRE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SPAULDING, CRAIG  
127 E MIFFLIN ST 53703-2824  
\* PREMISE - 2000 SQ FT, 1 MAIN BAR, 1 SERVICE BAR IN 900 SQ FT SPACE. ALL  
\* LIQUOR STORED IN LOCKED STORAGE AREA AND SOLD FROM BAR, 2900 SQ FT TOTAL,  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-2-96  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

ALCOHOL AS A PERCENTAGE OF SALES INCREASED FROM 55% TO 71%.

---

56. CANTERBURY BOOKSELLERS & MADISON 28831 108  
CANTERBURY BOOKSELLERS INN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BARASH, GERTRUDE  
315 W GORHAM ST 53703-2016  
\* PREMISE - COFFEEHOUSE 1ST FLOOR; INN 2ND FLOOR. STORAGE OF ALCOHOL WOULD BE  
\* IN LOCKED STORAGE ON 1ST AND/OR 2ND FLOOR.
- 

57. CAPITOL CENTRE FOODS LLC 48144 104  
CAPITOL CENTRE FOODS BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
LEEMKUIL, JOHN  
111 N BROOM ST 53703-2503  
\* PREMISE - 11,000 SQ FT. WITH MEAT PREP ROOM, DELI/BAKERY PREP ROOM,  
\* GROCERY STORAGE AREAS, 2 RESTROOMS, BREAKROOM, MGRS. OFFICE, COOLERS,  
\* FREEZERS, & SALES FLOOR.  
\*

\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 11-11-98  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (12-5-00)  
\*

- 
58. CASA DE LARA, LTD. 03154 108  
CASA DE LARA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ALARCON, AMILCAR  
341 STATE ST 53703-2020  
\* PREMISE - RESTAURANT WITH FULL BAR, KITCHEN AREA, LIQUOR KEPT IN LOCKED  
\* STORAGE. 3600 SQ FT  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-5-00)
- 
59. CASBAH LLC 48753 108  
CASBAH THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ATTEYIH, SABI I  
119 E MAIN ST 53703-3315  
\* PREMISE - STORAGE IN BASEMENT/CONSUMPTION IN BASEMENT, FIRST FLOOR AND SECOND  
\* FLOOR.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-16-99  
\*
- 
60. CHAUTAURA RESTAURANT LLC 58564 108  
CHAUTAURA RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
PRADHAN, KRISHNA  
334 STATE ST 53703-2021  
\* PREMISE - BRICK AND CONCRETE BUILDING 20' X 60'; KITCHEN IS 15' X 20'; BAR AT  
\* UPPER LEVEL IS 10' X 15'; WALK-IN COOLER IN THE BASEMENT; SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-18-98 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* 1) APPLICANT WILL VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO A SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE TO INCLUDE SIDEWALK CAFE (6-15-99)  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\*
- 
61. CITY LIFE RESTAURANTS INC 25086 108  
KENNEDY MANOR DINING ROOM/BAR, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
THEISEN, DAWN  
1 LANGDON ST 53703-1304  
\* PREMISE - DINING ROOM, BAR, KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, PRIVATE DINING ROOM, STORAGE
- 
62. CLUB MAJESTIC LLC 62571 108  
CLUB MAJESTIC LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHIAVO, ANTHONY  
115 KING ST 53703-3313  
\* PREMISE - FIRST FLOOR RESTROOMS, RESTROOMS ON SECOND FLOOR, AND BASEMENT  
\* STORAGE.  
\*

- \* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 9-03-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
- \* 1) VIDEO CAMERAS WILL BE MOUNTED SO AS TO COVER THE ENTRANCE, EXITS AND ON KING STREET WITH MONITORS LOCATED IN THE OFFICE. THE OWNER WILL DISPLAY A SIGN AT ALL PREMISES ENTRY'S AT LEAST 8" X 11" WITH AT LEAST 48 POINT FONT STATING, "VIDEO SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS IN USE ON PREMISES."
  - \* 2) FOR LIVE MUSIC EVENTS:
    - \* A. ONE IN-HOUSE SECURITY PERSON FOR EACH 50 PATRONS SHALL BE ON DUTY
    - \* B. ALL SECURITY PERSONNEL SHALL BE ATTIRED IN A MANNER TO READILY IDENTIFY THEM AS SUCH.
    - \* C. FROM THE TIME A LIVE MUSIC EVENT ENDS AND FOR 30 MINUTES THEREAFTER, ADEQUATE SECURITY PERSONNEL SHALL BE STATIONED OUTSIDE THE PREMISES AND ENCOURAGE PATRONS TO LEAVE SAFELY.
    - \* D. FOR LIVE EVENTS, PRE-SALE AND DAY-OF-SALE TICKET SALES SHALL NOT EXCEED CAPACITY.
  - \* 3) FAMILIARIZE ALL SECURITY STAFF WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEC. 38.06 (10), M.G.O., THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORDINANCE.
  - \* 4) LICENSEE, ITS AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES MAY NOT SELL, DISPENSE OR GIVE AWAY ALCOHOL TO ANY PERSON WHO IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN SEC. 38.02 M.G.O., NOR SHALL SUCH A PERSON BE PERMITTED TO BE ON THE PREMISES.
  - \* 5) PROVIDE SECURITY-TRAINING CURRICULUM TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION AND CONDUCT TRAINING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT APPROVED CURRICULUM TO ALL SECURITY EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL.
  - \* 6) HAND HELD COUNTERS SHALL BE USED BY STAFF AT THE ENTRANCE AFTER 8:00 PM.
  - \* 7) LICENSEE SHALL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICE MANUALS. THESE DOCUMENTS WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC 38.02 M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES, GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC. 38.02 M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES, GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE, PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO CREATE A "NO DRUGS" ATMOSPHERE, SPECIFIC TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRON'S AGE; AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN ALLOWING PATRONS ENTRANCE INTO ANY PART OF THE LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT.
  - \* 8) STAFF SHALL MAINTAIN AN INCIDENT LOG AND MAKE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT ON REQUEST.
  - \* 9) SECURITY STAFF SHALL PATROL THE IMMEDIATE EXTERIOR OF BUILDING AT LEAST ONCE EVERY HALF-HOUR DOING SO ON A RANDOM BASIS.
  - \* 10) SECURITY STAFF SHALL REGULARLY PATROL BOTH THE WOMEN'S AND THE MEN'S BATHROOM FACILITIES.
  - \* 11) NOT WITHSTANDING THE M.G.O. SEC 9.03(14)(B), NO PATROL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO LEAVE THE PREMISES AND THEN RE-ENTER WITHOUT PAYING ANOTHER ADMISSION FEE ON THE UNDERAGE NIGHTS.
  - \* 12) LICENSEE SHALL CONSPICUOUSLY POST IN ITS PARKING LOT AREA THE FOLLOWING SIGNAGE: NO TRESPASSING/LOITERING SEC 23.07(2), MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCE, MAKES IT UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON TO ENTER OR REMAIN ON ANY PROPERTY OF ANOTHER OR TO ENTER OR REMAIN IN ANY BUILDING OF ANOTHER AFTER HAVING BEEN NOTIFIED BY THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT NOT TO ENTER OR REMAIN ON SUCH PREMISES.

- \* ANY VIOLATOR WILL BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY OF NOT LESS THAN \$50.00
- \* NO MORE THAN \$300.00 PLUS COSTS. MADISON POLICE OFFICERS ARE AUTHORIZED TO
- \* ARREST ANY PERSON VIOLATING THIS PROVISION WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ADDITIONAL
- \* WARNING OR NOTICE TO YOU. IF YOU ARE NOT A PATRON OR NOT HERE ON
- \* OFFICIAL BUSINESS WITH THE OWNER OR THE OWNER'S AGENT, OR YOU ARE A PATRON BUT
- \* YOU ARE LOITERING IN THE PARKING AREA, LEAVE THE PARKING AREA IMMEDIATELY.
- \* 13) ON A MONTHLY BASIS OR AS REQUESTED LICENSEE SHALL MEET WITH THE MADISON
- \* POLICE DEPARTMENT CENTRAL DISTRICT TO DISCUSS ISSUES OF OPERATIONAL CONCERN TO
- \* EITHER PARTY.
- \* 14) EXCEPT TO BONA FIDE EMPLOYEES, LICENSEE SHALL OR ASSIGN, DELEGATE, OR IN
- \* ANY MANNER CEDE SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OF SCRUTINY, FINANCES, ALCOHOL
- \* SERVICE, DOOR RECEIPTS, OR DUTIES PLACED UPON LICENSEE BY STATE STATUTE, CITY
- \* ORDINANCE, OR THESE LICENSE CONDITIONS, WITH EXCEPTION OF
- \* CONTRACTING WITH A STATE LICENSED PRIVATE SECURITY BUSINESS FOR SECURITY
- \* SERVICES.
- \* 15) WITH RESPECT TO THE SECURITY PERSONNEL, LICENSEE SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE
- \* FEMALE SECURITY STAFF MEMBER PRESENT AT ALL TIMES SECURITY STAFF ARE REQUIRED
- \* TO BE ON PREMISES.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-4-03)
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (7-1-03)
- \* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE
- \* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

---

63. CONCOURSE HOTEL INC 23168 108  
CONCOURSE HOTEL AND GOVERNORS CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
WORRELL, CAL  
1 W DAYTON ST 53703-2519  
\* CAPACITY FOR GOVERNOR'S CLUB - 86; LABISTRO LOUNGE - 260.  
\*  
\* PREMISE - THE PROPERTY IS A HOTEL WITH RESTAURANTS AND A LOUNGE, MEETING  
\* FACILITIES AND GUEST ROOMS IN WHICH ALCOHOL IS SERVED.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (12-20-94)

---

64. CRAVE RESTAURANT & LOUNGE INC 64740 108  
CRAVE RESTAURANT & LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
FLEMING, ERIC  
201 W GORHAM ST 53703-2014  
\* 3500 SQUARE FEET LOCATED AT 201 W GORHAM STREET - 1 DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JUNE 17, 2003 WITH THE FOLLOWING  
\* CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) FOOD SERVICE MUST BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES.  
\* 2) MUST MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED BY SECTION 38.0 OF THE  
\* THE M.G.O.'S.  
\* 3) APPLICANT MUST MEET WITH THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL  
\* DISTRICT, ON A MONTHLY BASIS. LICENSEE WILL INITIATE SUCH MEETING.  
\* 4) FAMILIARIZE ALL STAFF WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEC. 38.06(10), M.G.O.'S  
\* THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS  
\* VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY,  
\* IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS



- \* OF THE ORDINANCE.
- \* 5) PROVIDE TRAINING CURRICULUM TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE
- \* IMPLEMENTATION AND CONDUCT TRAINING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MADISON POLICE
- \* DEPARTMENT APPROVED CURRICULUM TO ALL PERSONNEL. ALL PERSONNEL SHALL SIGN A
- \* TRAINING VOUCHER, COPY TO BE PROVIDED TO MADISON CENTRAL POLICE DISTRICT.
- \* 6) CAPACITY SHALL BE THE MAXIMUM NUMBER PERMITTED BY THE WISCONSIN
- \* ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
- \* 7) LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE THE CENTRAL POLICE DISTRICT WITH WRITTEN TRAINING
- \* AND POLICY MANUALS. THE DOCUMENTS WILL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO,
- \* LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE FOR DETERMINING WHEN
- \* A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN MGO SEC. 38.02; AND
- \* THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO
- \* CALL THE POLICE; PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO CREATE "NO DRUGS"
- \* ATMOSPHERE; SPECIFIC TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRON'S AGE; AND SPECIFIC
- \* POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN ALLOWING PATRON'S ENTRANCE INTO ANY PART
- \* OF THE LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT.
- \* 8) STAFF SHALL MAINTAIN AN INCIDENT LOG AND TRANSIT SUCH LOG TO THE CENTRAL
- \* POLICE DISTRICT CAPTAIN ON A WEEKLY BASIS.
- \* 9) EXCEPT TO BONA FIDE EMPLOYEES, LICENSEE SHALL NOT ASSIGN, DELEGATE, OR IN
- \* ANY MANNER CEDE SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OF SECURITY, FINANCES, ALCOHOL
- \* SERVICES, DOOR RECEIPTS OR DUTIES PLACED UPON LICENSEE BY STATE STATUTE, CITY
- \* ORDINANCES OR THESE LICENSED CONDITIONS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF LICENSING
- \* PRIVATE SECURITY BUSINESS FOR SECURITY SERVICES.
- \*
- \* CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE (9-21-2004)
- \*
- \*

- 
65. DAILEY & COMPANY INC 55171 108  
BUCK'S MADISON SQUARE GARDEN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
DAILEY, JAMES B  
802 REGENT ST 53715-1235  
\* PREMISE - MAIN FLOOR 2,000 SQ FT WITH BAR, TWO WASHROOMS; FULL BASEMENT WITH 3  
\* COOLERS AND OFFICE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-16-00 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02, MGO. FOOD  
\* SERVICE SHALL BE AVAILABLE UNTIL 8:00 PM DAILY.  
\* 2) FOR STADIUM SPECIAL EVENTS WHEN THE PARKING LOT JUST TO THE WEST OF THE  
\* PREMISES IS ENCLOSED:  
\* A. EXTEND THE TEMPORARY RESTAURANT AND MALT BEVERAGE PERMIT FROM 8 AM - 9 PM  
\* TO THE AREA.  
\* B. FOOD SERVICE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES.  
\* C. THE AREA SHALL BE SUITABLY LIGHTED AND PATROLLED BY STAFF.  
\* 3) VIDEO CAMERAS WILL BE MOUNTED SO AS TO COVER THE ENTIRE PREMISES OPEN TO  
\* THE PUBLIC WITH MONITORS LOCATED IN THE OFFICE AND TAPES WILL BE SAVED AND  
\* MADE AVAILABLE, UPON REQUEST, TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT.  
\* 4) LICENSEE WILL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS. THESE DOCUMENTS  
\* WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON  
\* ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF  
\* ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02, MGO, AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW  
\* SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE; PROCEDURES

- \* AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO CREATE A "NO DRUGS" ATMOSPHERE; SPECIFIC
- \* TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRONS AGE; AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO
- \* BE USED IN ALLOWING PATRONS ENTRANCE INTO ANY PART OF THE LICENSED
- \* ESTABLISHMENT.
- \* 5) LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE TRAINING MANUALS, ESTABLISHMENT POLICIES, AND
- \* SECURITY MEASURES TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
- \* PRIOR TO BEING OPEN FOR BUSINESS. ONCE OPERATIONAL, LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE
- \* NOTICE OF ANY PROPOSED CHANGES TO APPROVED TRAINING, POLICIES OR SECURITY
- \* MEASURES TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
- \* IMPLEMENTATION.
- \* 6) FAMILIARIZE ALL SECURITY STAFF WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 38.06
- \* (10),MGO, THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT
- \* IS VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY,
- \* IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS
- \* OF THE ORDINANCE.
- \* 7) LICENSEE, ITS AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES MAY NOT SELL, DISPENSE OR GIVE AWAY
- \* ALCOHOL TO ANY PERSON WHO IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES AS THAT
- \* TERM IS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02, MGO, NOR SHALL SUCH A PERSON BE PERMITTED TO
- \* BE ON THE PREMISES.
- \* 8) ALL STAFF WORKING AFTER 11 PM, EXCEPT COOKS, SHALL BE LICENSED BARTENDERS.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-5-00) (9-21-2004)
- \*

---

66. DANDYFIRE INC 69450 108  
KING CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GALLAGHER, LISA M  
114 KING ST 53703-3314  
\* PREMISE: APPROX 1600 SQUARE FEET, FLEXIBLE TABLE AND CHAIR LAYOUT/DANCE FLOOR.  
\* BAR SIZE IS 15 FEET BY 6 FEET. OUTDOORS: 12 SEATS, 3 TABLES. ALCOHOL SOLD  
\* AT BAR, STORED IN BASEMENT AND BAR AREA/COOLERS.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED SEPTEMBER 7, 2004.  
\*  
\* CONDITIONS: SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(J)(2) &  
\* (3) OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCE.

CHANGE OF AGENT.

---

67. DEJA FOOD LLC 71076 108  
L'ETOILE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
MILLER, TRACI ANNE  
25 N PINCKNEY ST 53703-2829  
\* PREMISE: 22X110 SECOND FLOOR, 47-SEAT RESTAURANT. 22X110 FIRST FLOOR CAFE.  
\* ALCOHOL STORAGE IN BASEMENT AND BEHIND BAR ON SECOND FLOOR. BAR WITH 5 SEATS  
\* ON SECOND FLOOR. ALCOHOL SERVED AT BAR ON SECOND FLOOR, AT TABLES IN SECOND  
\* FLOOR RESTAURANT, AND AT TABLES IN CAFE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED MAY 3, 2005.  
\*

- 
68. DELMONICO'S OF MADISON LLC 56287 108  
JOHNNY DELMONICO'S LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
LAMBERTH, HEATHER M  
130 S PINCKNEY ST 53703-3310  
\* PREMISE - ALCOHOL STORED IN WALK IN COOLER, STEP IN COOLER, LOCKED IN STORE  
\* ROOM BEHIND BAR AND COOLER CABINETS BEHIND BAR, AS WELL AS SHELVING BEHIND  
\* BAR, KITCHEN, DINING ROOM, PRIVATE DINING, BAR AREA.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-5-01 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) MUST MEET DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02 OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\* 2) ACOUSTIC MUSIC ONLY.  
\*  
-----
69. DOTTY DUMPLING'S DOWRY LTD 64558 108  
DOTTY DUMPLING'S DOWRY LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
STANLEY, DOLPH  
317 N FRANCES ST 53703-1970  
\* 1950 SQ FT OF SEATING AND BAR ON 1ST FLOOR WITH SEATING FOR 115 AND RESTROOMS.  
\* 1800 ST FEET ON LOWER LEVEL WITH SEATING FOR ADDITIONAL 60 PERSONS  
\* AND PREP KITCHEN AND COOLERS  
\* THE LICENSE WAS GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON 6-3-2003  
\*  
\* CHANGE OF LICENSE CONDITIONS (May 19, 2004):  
\* -- ALRC granted removal of all conditions; adopted by Common Council on  
\* June 1, 2004.  
\*  
\*  
-----
70. ECHO TAP INC 01188 108  
ECHO TAP LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
RYNES, PATRICK  
554 W MAIN ST 53703-2632  
\* PREMISE - 1 STORY FRAME AND BLOCK BUILDING. 2 ROOMS FOR STORAGE. PARKING LOT  
\* FOR STADIUM EVENTS. LIQUOR STORED IN BASEMENT, IN WALK-IN COOLER ON MAIN  
\* FLOOR, AND IN REACH-IN COOLER BEHIND BAR.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-16-94): INCLUDE 1500 SQ FT OF PARKING LOT TO BE  
\* BORDERED BY METAL FENCING 6 FT IN HEIGHT AND MONITORED CONTINUOUSLY FOR ALL  
\* SPECIAL STADIUM EVENTS.  
-----
71. ELECTRIC EARTH INC 51875 102  
ELECTRIC EARTH INC BEER, CLASS B  
HOFFMAN, TREENA  
546 W WASHINGTON AVE 53703-2616  
\* PREMISE - 2000 SQ. FT. INTERIOR, BASEMENT STORAGE FACILITY, BEER TO BE STORED  
\* BEHIND SERVICE AREA COUNTER. SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 2-15-00 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) HOURS FOR ALCOHOL SERVICE WILL BE 7 A.M. TO 12 A.M. AT ALL TIMES.  
\* 2) FOOD WILL BE SERVED AT ALL TIMES.

- \* 3)SERVICE BAR ONLY.
- \* 4)LICENSE HOLDER WILL COME BACK FOR A CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE BEFORE THEY
- \* USE THE BACK PATIO AREA.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-21-02) .

---

72. ELMAZI, EFRAIM 45975 102  
CASA BIANCA BEER, CLASS B

333 N BASSETT ST 53703-2001  
\* PREMISE - BAR AREA, 2 DINING AREAS, OUTDOOR PATIO (9 SEATS AT BAR, 15 BOOTHS,  
\* 10 TABLES, 5 PATIO TABLES) STORE ROOM, OFFICE, RESTROOMS, KITCHEN, COUNTER  
\* AREA/OVENS.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-16-98 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) LIMITED TO 9 BAR STOOLS.  
\* 2) LIMITED TO 25 PERSONS AND 5 TABLES.  
\*

---

73. ELMAZI, EFRAIM 71330 106  
CASA BIANCA WINE, CLASS C

333 N BASSETT ST 53703-2001

---

74. FGAIER, SAMI 64038 108  
LE CHARDONNAY LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

320 W JOHNSON ST 53703-2219  
\* PREMISE - 1216 SQUARE FEET, DINING ROOM, SMALL BAR (6 STOOLS), DINING ROOM IS  
\* 664 SQUARE FEET WITH 64 SEATS. LIQUOR IS CONSUMED IN CONSUMER AREA. BAR SIZE  
\* IS 6 FEET BY 7 FEET. LIQUOR & BEER SOLD AT DINING ROOM AND FOR CUSTOMERS  
\* WAITING FOR A TABLE AT THE BAR. LIQUOR STORED IN THE BASEMENT WITH A LOCK--  
\* 16 SQ FEET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 01-21-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1)THERE WILL BE NO MORE THAN SIX (6) STOOLS.  
\* 2)ALCOHOL WILL NOT BE SERVED WITHOUT FOOD.  
\* 3)IN ADDITION, THIS ESTABLISHMENT MUST MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS  
\* DEFINED IN MGO SECTION 23.05.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN HOURS RESTRICTION GRANTED ON (1-6-04) .

---

75. GENNA'S COCKTAIL LOUNGE INC 65015 108  
SLIPPER CLUB, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GENNA, KRISTI

121 W MAIN ST 53703-3207  
\* 1ST FLOOR 22X65 12 STOOL BAR CAPACITY 99 SERVICE BAR IN REAR, BASEMENT STORAGE  
\*  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JULY 1, 2003

---

76. GENNA'S COCKTAIL LOUNGE INC 45454 108  
GENNA'S COCKTAIL LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GENNA, KRISTI  
105 W MAIN ST 53703-3207

- \* PREMISE - BASEMENT STORAGE, 1ST FLOOR 12 STOOL BAR, 6-4 TOPS, 2-2 TOPS..
- \* SECOND FLOOR 10 STOOL BAR, 4-4 TOPS, 5-7 TOPS, 5 TABLE SIDEWALK CAFE, 7 TABLE
- \* PLANTER AREA AND SIDEWALK CAFE. SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH
- \* SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-17-98

- 
77. GERALD BARTELL COMM THEATRE FOUND 64841 102  
BARTELL THEATRE BEER, CLASS B  
COOPER, LEE ANN  
113 E MIFFLIN ST 53703-2824  
\* ALCOHOL STORED IN LOCKED CONCESSION ROOM. LOBBY SALES ONLY PRE-SHOW &  
\* INTERMISSION.  
\*  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JULY 1, 2003 WITH THE FOLLOWING  
\* CONDITIONS: SERVICE BAR ONLY

CHANGE OF CORPORATE CONTROL - 1 NEW MEMBER.

- 
78. GERALD BARTELL COMM THEATRE FOUND 64840 106  
BARTELL THEATRE WINE, CLASS C  
COOPER, LEE ANN  
113 E MIFFLIN ST 53703-2824  
\* ALCOHOL STORED IN LOCKED CONCESSION ROOM. LOBBY SALES ONLY, PRE-SHOW &  
\* INTERMISSION  
\*  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JULY 1, 2003 WITH THE FOLLOWING  
\* CONDITIONS: SERVICE BAR ONLY

CHANGE OF CORPORATE CONTROL - 1 NEW MEMBER.

- 
79. GINZA OF TOYKO INC 68442 108  
GINZA OF TOKYO LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SHIRAI, EIJI  
122 STATE ST 53703-2524  
\* 2010 Square feet, bar and food services.  
\*  
\* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004. Non-smoking establishment.  
\*  
\* Renovations to the bathrooms at the establishment granted by ALRC on May 19,  
\* 2004; adopted by Common Council on June 1, 2004.  
\*

- 
80. HARVEST, LLC 52463 108  
HARVEST LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
LAX, TAMI  
21 N PINCKNEY ST 53703-2829  
\* PREMISE - 21 N PINCKNEY STREET. ALCOHOL WILL BE SOLD AND STORED HERE. PREMISE  
\* INCLUDES TWO UPSTAIRS ROOMS, ONE WITH A CAPACITY OF 12-20 PERSONS AND THE  
\* SECOND WITH 12-30 GUESTS. BAR HAS NO MORE THAN 4 STOOLS.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-16-00 WITH CONDITIONS:

- \* 1) NO MORE THAN 4 STOOLS AT THE BAR.
- \* 2) MUST MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 38.02 OF THE
- \* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCE.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (11-5-02)

ALCOHOL AS A PERCENTAGE OF SALES INCREASED FROM 25% TO 35%.

- 
81. HIMALCHULI RESTAURANT LLC 58568 102  
HIMALCHULI RESTAURANT BEER, CLASS B  
PRADHAN, KRISHNA  
318 STATE ST 53703-2021  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR AND STORED IN THE BASEMENT COOLER. BACK; 15' X 40' X 15';  
\* 1 ROOM AND BASEMENT. CONDITIONS - BEER TO BE SERVED ONLY WITH FOOD.  
\*
- 
82. HIMALCHULI RESTAURANT LLC 58569 106  
HIMALCHULI RESTAURANT WINE, CLASS C  
PRADHAN, KRISHNA  
318 STATE ST 53703-2021  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR AND STORED IN THE BASEMENT COOLER. BACK; 15' X 40' X 15';  
\* 1 ROOM AND BASEMENT.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-17-01
- 
83. HOT SOUP LLC 56058 108  
MARIGOLD KITCHEN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HURLEY, PHILLIP M  
118 S PINCKNEY ST 53703-3318  
\* PREMISE - BAR AREA IS WHERE BEER AND LIQUOR ARE TO BE SOLD. STORAGE FOR ALL  
\* ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WILL BE LOCKED IN A STORAGE AREA ADJACENT TO OFFICE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-20-01  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-1-01)  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.
- 
84. HUSNU, INC. 02155 108  
HUSNU'S LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ATIS, SARAH M  
547 STATE ST 53703-1010  
\* PREMISE - FLOOR SPACE; 1600 SQ FT; WALK-IN COOLER AND STORAGE AREA IN CELLAR;  
\* FRONT ENTRANCE ON STATE ST; DINING AREA; KITCHEN, COUNTER AREA AND SIDEWALK  
\* CAFE.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-21-96)  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\*

- 
85. JFM 102 LLC 69460 108  
FLAT IRON TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
WEYGANDT, MATT  
102 KING ST 53703-3314  
\* 1200 SQ. FT. DINING & BAR AREA; AND OUTDOOR SEATING.  
\*  
\* GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 7, 2004.
- 
86. JOHNSON-MARION INC 01985 108  
DOUBLETREE HOTEL MADISON LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ZIARNIK, THOMAS  
525 W JOHNSON ST 53703-1916  
\* PREMISE - BRICK CONSTRUCTION; 7 STORY BUILDING; LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGES  
\* SERVED FROM BAR; ADJOINING DINING ROOM, PUBLIC RESTROOMS, MANAGERS OFFICE;  
\* LIQUOR STOREROOM ADJOINS RESTAURANT AND MANAGER'S OFFICE.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (12-2-97).  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-6-02).  
\*
- 
87. K STREET LLC 51460 108  
MADISON'S LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SUTTON, JOHN W  
119 KING ST 53703-3313  
\* PREMISE - FIRST FLOOR IS TRIANGULAR WITH 3500 SQ. FT. WHICH INCLUDES KITCHEN,  
\* DINING, BAR & LOUNGE. BASEMENT IS 200 SQ. FT. WHICH INCLUDES TOILETS, 2ND BAR  
\* AND BANQUET ROOM.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-17-99  
\*  
\* LIQUOR/BEER IN SIDEWALK CAFE: COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-1-00  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED CONDITIONS (9-5-00) VOLUNTARY LICENSE CONDITIONS AS SET  
\* FORTH:  
\* 1) ONE UNIFORMED PRIVATE SECURITY GUARD SHALL BE EMPLOYED  
\* AND ON THE PREMISES FROM 11:00 PM UNTIL CLOSING ON FRIDAYS AND SATURDAYS. A  
\* SECOND UNIFORMED SECURITY GUARD MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE REQUEST OF THE MADISON  
\* POLICE DEPARTMENT. PRIVATE SECURITY WILL CHECK ID'S OF ALL PATRONS WHO APPEAR  
\* TO BE 26 YEARS OLD OR YOUNGER AND MAINTAIN A LOG THAT INCLUDES A RUNNING  
\* CAPACITY COUNT FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES.  
\* 2) PROVIDE A LIMITED MENU FOOD SERVICE UNTIL CLOSING ON FRIDAYS AND  
\* SATURDAYS.  
\* 3) LICENSEE WILL TRAIN ALL SECURITY STAFF IN THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION  
\* 38.06(10), MGO, THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER  
\* THAT IS VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE  
\* DISORDERLY CONDUCT, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THAT POLICE  
\* INVOKE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE.  
\* 4) THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL INSTITUTE A POLICY THAT THE POLICE WILL BE CALLED,  
\* IN A TIMELY MANNER, ANY TIME MANAGEMENT OR STAFF HAS INFORMATION TO BELIEVE A  
\* CRIME HAS BEEN OR IS ABOUT TO BE COMMITTED AND/OR WHENEVER A THREAT OF OR ACT

\* OF VIOLENCE OCCURS ON THE PREMISES OR OFF PREMISES IN AREAS THAT WOULD BE  
\* CONSIDERED IN VIEW OR EARSHOT OF THE ESTABLISHMENT.

\*

\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITIONS (3-6-01)(9-21-2004)

- 
88. KABUL, INC. 17302 108  
KABUL RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HAUMERSEN, SCOTT R.  
541 STATE ST 53703-1010  
\* PREMISE - KITCHEN, DINING ROOM STORAGE ROOM AND SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\* CONDITION - SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\*
- 
89. KATSUMA, INC 59628 102  
WASABI JAPANESE RESTAURANT BEER, CLASS B  
KATSUMA, YUKITSUNE  
449 STATE ST 53703-2068  
\* PREMISE - 1500 SQ FT OF SECOND FLOOR MALL. 2 AREAS MAIN SEATING & SUSHI BAR,  
\* KITCHEN, LOWER LEVEL STORAGE, OUTSIDE TABLES (5) ON SECOND LEVEL.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-4-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* 1) SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (7-1-03)
- 
90. KATSUMA, INC 57027 106  
WASABI JAPANESE RESTAURANT WINE, CLASS C  
KATSUMA, YUKITSUNE  
449 STATE ST 53703-2068  
\* PREMISE - 1500 SQ FT OF SECOND LEVEL MALL. 2 AREAS MAIN SEATING & SUSHI BAR,  
\* KITCHEN, LOWER LEVEL STORAGE, OUTSIDE TABLES (5) ON SECOND LEVEL.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-4-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* 1) SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (7-1-03)
- 
91. KELLEY WILLIAMSON COMPANY 64042 101  
MOBIL MART BEER, CLASS A  
TRACHTENBERG, RONALD  
636 W WASHINGTON AVE 53703-2638  
\* PREMISE - 4428 SQ. FT. CONVENIENCE STORE, RETAIL ONLY.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-8-03.
- 
92. KELLEY WILLIAMSON COMPANY 63982 105  
MOBIL MART LIQUOR, CLASS A  
TRACHTENBERG, RONALD  
636 W WASHINGTON AVE 53703-2638  
\* 4428 SQ. FT. CONVENIENCE STORE, RETAIL ONLY



\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON APRIL 8, 2003

-----  
93. KOSTA'S OF MADISON INC 55530 108  
COMEDY CLUB, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
PARASKEVOULAKOS, GUS  
119 STATE ST 53703-2522  
\* PREMISE - 3RD FLOOR, 4000 SQ FT CLUB WITH BAR IN 1/3 OF SPACE AND STAGE AND  
\* SEATING IN 2/3 OF SPACE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 11-21-00  
-----

94. LEE, JONGYEAN 60323 101  
RILEYS WINES OF THE WORLD BEER, CLASS A  
JONGYEAN  
402 W GORHAM ST 53703-2004  
\* PREMISE - TWO STORY RETAIL STORE (6000 SQ FT) WITH AN ATTACHED THREE STORY  
\* WAREHOUSE (9000 SQ FT) LOCATED AT 402 W GORHAM ST.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-2-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) RILEY'S SHALL MAINTAIN THE EXISTING VIDEO CAMERAS AND VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM  
\* AND SHALL SAVE TAPES FROM THAT SYSTEM FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 DAYS. THOSE TAPES  
\* SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT UPON REQUEST AND  
\* PURSUANT TO AN ACTIVE INVESTIGATION.  
\* 2) MS. LEE SHALL FAMILIARIZE HERSELF AND TRAIN ALL STAFF REGARDING THE  
\* PROVISIONS OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, SEC. 38.06(10), M.G.O. AND WHEN  
\* A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE,  
\* BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND  
\* REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORDINANCE  
\* 3) LICENSEE SHALL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS, THESE DOCUMENTS  
\* WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS, USE OF THE UNRULY  
\* PATRON ORDINANCE, GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHETHER A PERSON IS UNDER THE  
\* INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC. 38.02, M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO  
\* SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES, GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE  
\* POLICE, PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO STAFF IN CHECKING ID'S,  
\* SPECIFIC TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRON'S AGE, SPECIFIC TRAINING ON WHAT  
\* CONSTITUTES AGGRESSIVE PANHANDLING AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE  
\* USED IN ALLOWING A MEANS TO VERIFY THE TRAINING. THE WRITTEN TRAINING DOCUMENT  
\* AND POLICY MANUAL SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE LICENSEE WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE  
\* PROPOSED CONDITIONS BECOMING CONDITIONS OF THE LICENSE AND BE DELIVERED TO THE  
\* MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TRAINING VERIFICATION SHALL  
\* BE MAINTAINED BY LICENSEE AND BE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT  
\* FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TRAINING VERIFICATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY LICENSEE  
\* AND BE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT UPON REQUEST.  
\* 4) MS. LEE SHALL MAKE A CONCERTED EFFORT TO EDUCATE HERSELF AND ALL EMPLOYEES  
\* ON ISSUES REGARDING CHRONIC STREET ALCOHOLICS AND SHALL WORK, AND HAVE ALL  
\* STAFF WORK, WITH THE DISTRICT OFFICERS AND THE NEIGHBORHOOD OFFICER IN THEIR  
\* EFFORTS TO DEAL WITH THE PROBLEMS CAUSED BY THE CHRONIC STREET ALCOHOLICS. THE  
\* TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS SHALL REFLECT THIS EFFORT.  
\* 5) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.  
\* 6) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND  
\* MICROBREWS.

---

95. LEE, JONGYEAN 68893 101  
BADGER LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A

402 STATE ST 53703-2023

\* Two story masonry and brick building; basement is storage only.

\*

\* Granted by ALRC on June 9, 2004, with following conditions:

\* a. No sale of single bottles or single cans of beer or fermented malt  
\* beverages;

\* b. There will be an exclusion from the previous condition for specialty  
\* imported beers and microbrews;

\* c. No beer or alcohol sales before 10:00 a.m. (VOLUNTARY CONDITION);

\* d. No sale of half-pints (VOLUNTARY CONDITION)

\*

\* REQUEST TO SELL HALF-PINTS WITH PRICES OF \$4 OR HIGHER REJECTED BY COMMON  
\* COUNCIL 11/9/2004.

\*

\*

---

96. LEE, JONGYEAN 68894 105  
BADGER LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A

402 STATE ST 53703-2023

\* Two story masonry and brick building; basement is storage only.

\*

\* Granted by ALRC on June 9, 2004, with following conditions:

\* a. No sale of single bottles or single cans of beer or fermented malt  
\* beverages;

\* b. There will be an exclusion from the previous condition for specialty  
\* imported beers and microbrews;

\* c. No beer or alcohol sales before 10:00 a.m. (VOLUNTARY CONDITION);

\* d. No sale of half-pints (VOLUNTARY CONDITION)

\*

\* Adopted by Common Council on June 15, 2004.

\*

\* REQUEST TO SELL HALF-PINTS WITH PRICES OF \$4 OR HIGHER REJECTED BY COMMON  
\* COUNCIL 11/9/2004.

\*

---

97. LEE, JONGYEAN 61264 105  
RILEYS WINES OF THE WORLD LIQUOR, CLASS A  
JONGYEAN

402 W GORHAM ST 53703-2004

\* TWO STORY RETAIL STORE (6,000 SQ FT) WITH AN ATTACHED THREE STORY WAREHOUSE  
\* (9,000 SQ FT) LOCATED AT 402 W GORHAM ST

\*

\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JULY 2, 2002 WITH THE FOLLOWING  
\* CONDITIONS:

\* 1. RILEY'S SHALL MAINTAIN THE EXISTING VIDEO CAMERAS AND VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM  
\* AND SHALL SAVE TAPES FROM THAT SYSTEM FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 DAYS. THOSE TAPES  
\* SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT UPON REQUEST AND

- \* PURSANT TO AN ACTIVE INVESTIGATION.
- \* 2. MS. LEE SHALL FAMILIARIZE HERSELF AND TRAIN ALL STAFF REGARDING THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, SEC. 38.06 (10), M.G.O. AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS VIOENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORDINANCE.
- \* 3. LICENSEE SHALL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS, THESE DOCUMENTS WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS, USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHETHER A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC. 38.02, M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES, GUDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE, PROCEDURES AND RESONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO STAFF IN CHECKING ID'S, SPECIFIC TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRON'S AGE, SPECIFIC TRAINING ON WHAT CONSTITUTES AGGRESSIVE PANHANDLING AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN ALLOWING A MRANS TO VERIFY THE TRAINING. THE WRITTEN TRAINING DOCUMENT AND POLICY MANUAL SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE LICENSEE WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE PROPOSED CONDITIONS BECOMING CONDITIONS OF THE LICENSE AND BE DELIVERED TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TRAINING VERIFICATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY LICENSEE AND BE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TRAINING VERIFICATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY LICENSEE AND BE AVAILABLE TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT UPON REQUEST.
- \* 4. MS. LEE SHALL MAKE A CONCERTED EFFORT TO EDUCATE HERSELF AND ALL EMPLOYEES ON ISSUES REGARDING CHRONIC STREET ALCOHOLCS AND SHALL WORK, AND HAVE ALL STAFF WORK, WITH THE DISTRICT OFFICERS AND THE NEIGHBORHOOD OFFICER IN THEIR EFFORTS TO DEAL WITH THE PROBLEMS CAUSED BY THE CHRONIC STREET ALCOHOLICS. THE TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS SHALL REFLECT THIS EFFORT.
- \* 5. NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.
- \* 6. EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND MICROBREWS.
- \*

-----  
98. LEE, JONGYEAN 70117 108  
BADGER TASTING ROOM LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

402 STATE ST 53703-2023

- \* WINE, BEER AND LIQUOR TASTING FOR INDIVIDUALS AND/OR GROUPS FROM NOON TO 9:00 PM. ALCOHOL BEVERAGES WILL BE SOLD AND STORED ON THE SECOND LEVEL OF 402 STATE STREET. THERE WILL BE TWO TASTING ROOMS (ONE WITH 9 STOOLS, THE OTHER WITH 3 TABLES) TO ACCOMMODATE 15 PEOPLE IN APPROXIMATELY 650 SQUARE FEET.
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1/4/2005 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
- \* A) License will be limited to wine only.
- \* B) Hours of operation will be from 4:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., two nights per week.
- \* C) Five (5) oz. maximum per person per session.
- \* D) Capacity of ten (10) people per session.
- \* E) Licensed beverage server will be on premises for duration of event.
- \* F) A minimum of \$4 will be charged per person per tasting session.
- \*
- \*

- 
99. LEEANN CHIN, INC 63602 102  
CHIN'S ASIA FRESH BEER, CLASS B  
MAHER, PAUL  
422 STATE ST 53703-2023  
\* PREMISE - MASONRY BUILDING, 2 LEVELS, APPROXIMATELY 4800 SQUARE FEET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 12-3-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) NO ALCOHOL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PATRONS WITHOUT FOOD PURCHASE.  
\* 2) FOOD AND ALCOHOL PURCHASE AND SERVICE TO STOP AT 10:00 P.M.
- 
100. LEEANN CHIN, INC 64039 106  
CHIN'S ASIA FRESH WINE, CLASS C  
MAHER, PAUL  
422 STATE ST 53703-2023  
\* PREMISE - MASONRY BUILDING, 2 LEVELS, APPROXIMATELY 4800 SQUARE FEET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 12-3-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) NO ALCOHOL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PATRONS WITHOUT FOOD PURCHASE.  
\* 2) FOOD AND ALCOHOL PURCHASE AND SERVICE TO STOP AT 10:00 PM
- 
101. LOSSE, MIKE 64451 108  
CATERING BY MIKE LOSSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
  
301 WISCONSIN AVE 53703-2107  
\* PREMISE - BALLROOM - PARTY ROOMS, 1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT. 10,000 SQ. FT.  
\*  
\*
- 
102. MAD FOOD COMPANY LLC 60933 108  
HAWK'S LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHENKEL, HAWK  
425 STATE ST 53703-2022  
\* PREMISE - 3600 SQ FT; 12 FOOT BAR; 90 SEATS IN 1800 SQ FT AREA; ALCOHOL STORED  
\* IN COOLER IN BACK; RESERVE LIQUOR STORED IN BASEMENT OFFICE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL REMOVED ALL RESTRICTIONS 9-7-2004.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITION (6-3-03)
- 
103. MADISON CLUB 00782 108  
MADISON CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
JOHNSON, BRIAN L  
5 E WILSON ST 53703-3421  
\* PREMISE - FIVE STORY BUILDING. 38000 SQ. FT. THREE BARS, FOUR BANQUET DINING  
\* AREAS, TWO DINING ROOMS, NINE MEETING ROOMS, THREE KITCHENS, LOBBY AREA,  
\* OUTDOOR DECK, OUTDOOR PATIO, LIBRARY, OFFICE AREA, DISH ROOM AND STORAGE AREA.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (12-17-96).  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (2-15-00).

- 
104. MADURO WRAPPER LLC 44623 108  
MADURO LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HALTINER, BRIAN  
117 E MAIN ST 53703-3315  
\* PREMISE - 1100 SQUARE FEET ON STREET LEVEL, 400 SQUARE FEET IN BASEMENT.  
\* WALK-IN COOLER IN BASEMENT WITH BEVERAGE COOLER ON FIRST FLOOR BEHIND BAR.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 10-21-97 WITH CONDITION:  
\* CAPACITY IS NOT TO EXCEED 50.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-18-98) SIDEWALK CAFE WITH 3  
\* TABLES AND SIX CHAIRS.
- 
105. MAIN DEPOT, INC. 03196 108  
MAIN DEPOT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HARRIS, DONALD R.  
627 W MAIN ST 53703-2633  
\* PREMISE - 1 ROOM; BASEMENT STORAGE
- 
106. MARCUS HOTELS HOSPITALITY LLC 54431 108  
CAPITOL CHOPHOUSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
EGNER, JERROLD S  
9 E WILSON ST 53703-3421  
\* PREMISE - 13 STORY, 235 ROOM FULL SERVICE HOTEL W/RESTAURANT, LOUNGES, MEETING  
\* ROOMS, PROVIDING ROOM SERVICE TO GUEST ROOMS, W/BASEMENT STORAGE.  
\*
- 
107. MARSH SHAPIRO'S NITTY GRITTY LLC 65024 108  
NITTY GRITTY, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SHAPIRO, MARSH  
223 N FRANCES ST 53703-1913  
\* 2 STORY RESTAURANT & BAR, LIQUOR - BEER STORAGE IN BASEMENT & SECOND  
\* FLOOR-OUTDOOR PATIO.
- 
108. MERITER RETIREMENT SERVICES INC 67796 102  
MERITER RETIREMENT SERVICES BEER, CLASS B  
GROSS, JASON  
333 W MAIN ST 53703-3114  
\* No bar on site. Dining room is 2,960 square feet and kitchen is 750 square  
\* feet. Seating capacity is 85.  
\*  
\* Granted by Common Council 1/6/2004.  
\*
- 
109. MERITER RETIREMENT SERVICES INC 67797 106  
MERITER RETIREMENT SERVICES WINE, CLASS C  
GROSS, JASON  
333 W MAIN ST 53703-3114  
\* No bar on site. Dining room is 2,960 square feet and kitchen is 750 square  
\* feet. Seating capacity is 85.  
\*

\* Granted by Common Council 1/6/2004.  
\*  
\*

-----  
110. MIFFLIN STREET COMMUNITY CO-OP 00897 104  
MIFFLIN STREET COMMUNITY CO-OP BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A  
HOUBLER, JAIMIE  
32 N BASSETT ST 53703-2606  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT.

CHANGE OF AGENT

-----  
111. MONONA CATERING LLC 41633 108  
MONONA CATERING LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
PRILL, JON L  
1 JOHN NOLEN DR 53703  
\* PREMISE - MULTI LEVEL CONVENTION CENTER; 40,000 SQ FT EXHIBIT HALL, 14,300 SQ  
\* FT BALLROOM, 11 ADDITIONAL MEETING ROOMS (18,793 SQ FT), LOBBY SPACES AND ALL  
\* EXTERIOR SPACES UNDER CONTROL OF MONONA TERRACE. LICENSE EXTENDS TO THE CURB  
\* AT WILSON STREET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 4-15-97.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (10-7-03).

-----  
112. MPH LTD 64313 108  
MADISON'S PUBLIC HOUSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
DUKES, TODD  
380 W WASHINGTON AVE 53703-2702  
\* PREMISE - 3950 SQ. FT. OF FIRST FLOOR AND ENCLOSED 60" X 30" OUTDOOR PATIO.  
\* LIQUOR STORED BEHIND BAR AND SECURED ROOM IN BACK OF BUILDING. SEATING FOR 165  
\* INDOORS PLUS OUTDOOR PATIO.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-8-03 WITH CONDITIONS.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITIONS (1-6-04) WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) FOOD SERVICE WITH A FULL MENU WILL BE AVAILABLE UNTIL 9:00 P.M.; AFTER 9:00  
\* P.M. THE FOOD SERVICE WILL BE A LIMITED MENU SERVED FROM THE BAR.  
\* 2) AN EMPLOYEE WILL BE STATIONED AT THE DOOR TO MONITOR PATRON EXIT BEHAVIORS.  
\*  
\*

-----  
113. NAMASIVAYAM, MAHENDRAN 17808 101  
UNIVERSITY AVENUE LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A  
525 UNIVERSITY AVE 53703-1909  
\* PREMISE - 540 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 1 MAIN SALES AREA, BACK PORCH AND BASEMENT.  
\*  
\* CONDITION: BEER MUST BE STORED ON THE LICENSED PREMISE.  
\*

---

114. NAMASIVAYAM, MAHENDRAN 17809 105  
UNIVERSITY AVENUE LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A

525 UNIVERSITY AVE 53703-1909

\* PREMISE - 540 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 1 MAIN SALES AREA, BACK PORCH AND BASEMENT.

\*

\* CONDITION: BEER MUST BE STORED ON THE LICENSED PREMISE.

\*

\*

---

115. NAMAVISATAM, MAHENDRAN 65021 101  
SADHANA WINE SHOP BEER, CLASS A

41 S BASSETT ST 53703-2621

\* PREMISE - MAIN FLOOR 650 SQ. FT., BASEMENT - STORAGE, 200 SQ. FT.

\*

\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-1-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

\* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.

\* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND

\* MICROBREWS.

\* 3) NO SALE OF FORTIFIED WINES.

\*

\* Change of Licensed Premise - remove a partition wall to increase present area

\* by 160 square feet; granted by ALRC on June 9, 2004; adopted by Common Council

\* on June 15, 2004.

\*

---

116. NAMAVISATAM, MAHENDRAN 65022 105  
SADHANA WINE SHOP LIQUOR, CLASS A

41 S BASSETT ST 53703-2621

\* PREMISE - MAIN FLOOR 650 SQ. FT., BASEMENT - STORAGE 200 SQ. FT.

\*

\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-1-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

\* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.

\* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND

\* MICROBREWS.

\* 3) NO SALE OF FORTIFIED WINES.

\*

\* Change of Licensed Premise - remove a partition wall to increase present area

\* by 160 square feet; granted by ALRC on June 9, 2004; adopted by Common Council

\* on June 15, 2004.

\*

\*

---

117. NEVERLAND INC 47245 108  
CUE-NIQUE BILLIARDS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

MCCABE, MATTHEW E

317 W GORHAM ST 53703-2016

\* PREMISE - 120 X 65 BRICK BLDG LOCATED UPSTAIRS. ALCOHOL BEVERAGES

\* SOLD AND STORED IN CUE-NIQUE BILLIARDS AT 317 W GORHAM ST. SEATING AT BAR 4

- \* STOOLS.
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED WITH PREVIOUS LICENSE CONDITIONS.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-15-98)
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-2-04) TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF 2 POOL TABLES AND ADD
- \* 2 DART BOARDS AND 1 SHUFFLEBOARD TABLE.
- \*
- \*

- 
118. NEW PARADISE LOUNGE INC 00973 108  
PARADISE LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
DISCH, ROBERT E  
119 W MAIN ST 53703-3207  
\* PREMISE - BRICK; 1ST FLOOR - ONE ROOM.
- 
119. NICKS, INC. 00980 108  
NICK'S RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
CHRIST, CONSTANTINE  
226 STATE ST 53703-2215  
\* PREMISE - BRICK; 1 ROOM RESTAURANT AND BAR ON STREET LEVEL; BASEMENT; KITCHEN;  
\* RESTROOMS AND STORAGE.
- 
120. NOODLE SHOP, CO., INC, THE 45741 102  
NOODLES & COMPANY BEER, CLASS B  
KIMMELL, WAYNE  
232 STATE ST 53703-2215  
\* PREMISE - 2700 SQUARE FEET, 2 STORIES, SEATING ON FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR, 85  
\* SEATS, NO BAR, BOTTLED BEER AND WINE ONLY, SOLD WITH MEAL, STORED IN DISPLAY  
\* COOLERS BEHIND COUNTER.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-19-98 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) MUST MEET DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL  
\* ORDINANCES, SECTION 38.02.  
\* 2) SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\* 3) TRASH OUTSIDE PREMISE NOT TO EXCEED 12 HOURS.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE 2/1/2005.
- 
121. NOODLE SHOP, CO., INC, THE 57057 106  
NOODLES & COMPANY WINE, CLASS C  
KIMMELL, WAYNE  
232 STATE ST 53703-2215  
\* PREMISE - 2700 SQUARE FEET, 2 STORIES, SEATING ON FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR, 85  
\* SEATS, NO BAR, BOTTLED BEER AND WINE ONLY, SOLD WITH MEAL, STORED IN DISPLAY  
\* COOLERS BEHIND COUNTER  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-19-98 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) MUST MEET DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL  
\* ORDINANCES, SECTION 38.02.  
\* 2) SERVICE BAR ONLY.



- \* 3) TRASH OUTSIDE PREMISE NOT TO EXCEED 12 HOURS.
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE 2/1/2005.

- 
122. ONE FISH, INC 70618 108  
BLUE MARLIN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
TAYLOR, CHARLES  
101 N HAMILTON ST 53703-2115  
\* PREMISE: LIQUOR STORED IN BASEMENT. FIRST FLOOR HAS DINING FOR 40 AND A  
\* KITCHEN. SECOND FLOOR IS FOR STORAGE. BAR SEATS FOUR.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 2/1/2005.  
\*
- 
123. OPA LLC 64279 108  
MERCURY CAFE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
KALLAS, VASILIS  
117 E MIFFLIN ST 53703-2824  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR: KITCHEN, DELI COUNTER/BAR, 6 STOOLS, BATHROOM, STORAGE IN  
\* BASEMENT, SMALL OFFICE, SIDEWALK CAFE AND PATIO. LIQUOR STORED IN LOCKED  
\* OFFICE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-8-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) FOOD MUST BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES.  
\* 2) LIMIT OF SIX STOOLS WITH FULL FOOD SERVICE AVAILABLE.  
\* 3) MUST MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT AS DEFINED BY SECTION 38.02 OF THE  
\* M.G.O.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE PREMISE GRANTED (6-3-03): SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY  
\* WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES. BACKYARD  
\* PATIO MUST BE CLOSED AND PEOPLE CLEARED OUT BY 1:00 AM.
- 
124. ORBUT OF STATE STREET, INC. 04235 108  
MONDAYS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GARTEN, GARY  
523 STATE ST 53703-1010  
\* PREMISE - 1800 SQUARE FOOT OPEN BAR AREA WITH 2 BATHROOMS AND BASEMENT STORAGE  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-16-98 WITH CONDITION:  
\* 1) LICENSEE TO PUT A SECURITY DOOR AT THE REAR ENTRANCE WHICH MEETS FIRE CODE  
\* WITH EMERGENCY EGRESS ONLY.
- 
125. ORPHEUM THEATRE COMPANY OF 68225 108  
ORPHEUM THEATRE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
FLEMING, ERIC  
216 STATE ST 53703-2215  
\* Alcohol to be consumed in lobby, mezzanine, main theatre, Stage Door Theatre,  
\* Hallways; storage to be done in the basement; total area 40,000 square feet.  
\*  
\* License granted by Common Council on March 30, 2004.  
\*  
\* Change of licensed premise - remodel stage door; granted by ALRC on June 9,

\* 2004; adopted by Common Council June 15, 2004.  
\*  
\*  
\*

---

126. OSCAR INC 28680 108  
BUFFALO WILD WINGS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
MEYERS, GREG G.  
529 STATE ST 53703-1010  
\* PREMISE - SITE IS APPROX. 93 X 23. THE BAR WILL BE LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR  
\* WITH SEATING ON BOTH 1ST AND BASEMENT LEVELS. LIQUOR STORAGE WILL BE IN A  
\* LOCKABLE CASE IN THE BASEMENT STORAGE ROOM. SEATING ON FIRST LEVEL AND  
\* BASEMENT. 6 BAR STOOLS AS A LIMIT, OUTDOOR SEATING AND VOLLEYBALL COURT.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-18-97) WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS FOR  
\* OUTDOOR RESTAURANT SEATING AND VOLLEYBALL COURT:  
\* A) ENTRANCE/EXIT THROUGH THE MAIN ENTRANCE ONLY WITH THE EXCEPTION OF  
\* EMERGENCIES.  
\* B) EMERGENCY GATE ON FLOOR PLAN TO BE ALARMED.  
\* C) MUST MEET DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL  
\* ORDINANCES, SEC. 38.02.  
\* D) OUTDOOR AREA MUST BE SUPERVISED BY A LICENSED EMPLOYEE AT ALL TIMES.  
\* E) NO AMPLIFIED SOUND OR LIVE MUSIC ALLOWED IN OUTDOOR AREA.  
\* F) VOLLEYBALL GAMES NOT TO EXCEED 10:00 P.M.  
\* G) OUTDOOR AREA CLOSED NO LATER THAN 1:00 A.M.  
\* H) OUTDOOR COURTYARD MAXIMUM CAPACITY OF 99.

---

127. PARK HOTEL, INC. 01040 108  
INN ON THE PARK LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
MULLINS, CAROL M.  
22 S CARROLL ST 53703-3309  
\* CAPACITY FOR SIGNATURE LOUNGE - 272; CAPACITY FOR TOP OF THE PARK - 170.  
\*  
\* PREMISE - COMPLETE PARK HOTEL BUILDING EXTENDING THRU THE ADJACENT PARK NORTH  
\* ANNEX BUILDING LOCATED AT 10 THRU 22 SOUTH CARROLL STREET.  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\*

---

128. PARTHENON GYROS OF WISCONSIN, INC 03934 108  
PARTHENON GYROS RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
KYRIAKOPOULOS, KONSTANTINOS P(98-99)  
316 STATE ST 53703-2021  
\* PREMISE - GROUND LEVEL & 2ND FLOOR OF 316 STATE ST. SIDEWALK CAFE WITH 18  
\* CHAIRS AND 8 TABLES.  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\*

---

129. PAUL'S CLUB, INC. 19141 108  
PAUL'S CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BOXRUD, JAMES E  
212 STATE ST 53703-2215  
\* PREMISE - FIRST FLOOR BAR AND RESTROOMS, BASEMENT STORAGE AT 212 STATE STREET.  
\*  
\* SECURITY PLAN (EFFECTIVE 7-7-95)  
\* 1) AT LEAST ONE EMPLOYEE (BOUNCER) WILL BE STATIONED AT THE FRONT DOOR, AFTER  
\* 9:00 PM, THURSDAY, FRIDAY, AND SATURDAY NIGHTS. THE BOUNCER WILL BE  
\* RESPONSIBLE, AMONG OTHER DUTIES, TO CHECK THE AGE OF PATRONS WISHING TO ENTER.  
\* AT CLOSING TIME THE BOUNCER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE OF  
\* GUESTS.  
\* 2) ANNOUNCEMENTS WILL BE MADE OVER THE PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM, ABOUT LAST CALL  
\* AND CLOSING TIME. THE ANNOUNCEMENT WILL ALSO INCLUDE A REQUEST NOT TO LOITER  
\* ON THE SIDEWALK, AND STREET AREA IN FRONT OF THE BAR, AFTER CLOSING.  
\* 3) STAFF WILL MONITOR THE BATHROOMS AT LEAST EVERY 15 MINUTES OR WHEN  
\* SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY APPEARS TO BE OCCURRING THEREIN.  
\* 4) FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES CONTAINED IN THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, 38.06(10).  
\* USE THIS AS A MECHANISM TO BAN PARTICULARLY TROUBLESOME PATRONS CONSISTENT  
\* WITH THE ORDINANCE. CARRY THIS OUT BY NOTIFYING POLICE AND ASKING THEM TO BAN  
\* THE PATRON OR, IF UNABLE TO NOTIFY THE POLICE, GIVE NOTICE TO THE UNRULY  
\* PATRON YOURSELF AND ASK THEM NOT TO REENTER THE PREMISE CONSISTENT WITH THE  
\* ORDINANCE.  
\* 5) INSTITUTE A POLICY THAT THE POLICE WILL BE CALLED ANYTIME MANAGEMENT OR  
\* STAFF HAS INFORMATION TO BELIEVE A CRIME HAS OR IS ABOUT TO OCCUR AND/OR  
\* WHENEVER A THREAT OF OR ACT OF VIOLENCE OCCURS ON THE PREMISES OR ON THE  
\* SIDEWALK OR STREET IN FRONT OF "PAUL'S CLUB".

---

130. PEPPINO'S OF MADISON, INC 48528 108  
PEPPINO'S RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
GARGANO, GUISEPPE  
111 S HAMILTON ST 53703-3209  
\* PREMISE - DINING AREA, KITCHEN, STORAGE, & BAR.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED WITH THE CONDITION:  
\* 1) SERVICE BAR ONLY.  
\*  
\*

---

131. PERFECTO RESTAURANT GROUP, INC 70952 108  
TUTTO PASTA CUCINA ITALIANA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ESCAMILLA, JESSICA  
107 KING ST 53703-3313  
\* PREMISE: 2,600 SQUARE FEET. BAR, DINING AREA, KITCHEN, RESTROOMS, BASEMENT,  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE AND ATRIUM. TABLES WITH CHAIRS AND 500 SQUARE FOOT BAR WITH  
\* CHAIRS. CAPACITY IS ESTIMATED TO BE 95 PERSONS. ALCOHOL SOLD AND STORED ON  
\* RESTAURANT PREMISES AND SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED MARCH 29, 2005, WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:  
\* Establishment will close one hour before bar time.  
\*

- 
132. PIZZERIA UNO OF MADISON, INC. 04822 108  
PIZZERIA UNO LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
BEACH, THOMAS G  
222 W GORHAM ST 53703-2015  
\* PREMISE - RESTAURANT AND FULL SERVICE BAR; 5900 SQ FT; 160 DINING SEATS; 15  
\* BAR STOOLS AND OUTDOOR PATIO.  
\*  
\* CONDITIONS - NO MORE THAN 15 STOOLS AT THE BAR  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-6-02)  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (6-3-03): HOURS OF OPERATION FROM 11:00 AM TO  
\* 11:00 PM.
- 
133. PORTA BELLA, INC. 01105 108  
PORTA BELLA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SHINNICK, EDWARD G.  
425 N FRANCES ST 53703-1012  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT AREA OF BUILDING WITH ADJOINING COURTYARD.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-17-96)
- 
134. PREMIER CATERING INC 68859 108  
PREMIER CATERING LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ROZNOWSKI, DREW  
201 STATE ST 53703-2214  
\* Caterer for the Overture Center:  
\*  
\* a. Footprint of the building, excluding 227 State Street;  
\* b. Starting at the west end of the tower of the Old Capitol Theatre on State  
\* Street, up to 201 State Street entrance, approximately 128 feet;  
\* c. Continuing south, the length of 100 block of N. Fairchild to W. Mifflin,  
\* approximately 284 feet;  
\* d. Continuing west, the length of 200 block of W. Mifflin, approximately 263  
\* feet;  
\* e. Continuing northwest to the north side of the 201 N. Henry Street  
\* entrance, approximately 370 feet;  
\* f. Continuing through the building to the starting point on State Street,  
\* approximately 172 feet;  
\*  
\* Names of internal spaces where liquor will be served:  
\* 1. Overture Hall Lobby (all levels)  
\* 2. Promenade Hall  
\* 3. Promenade Terrace  
\* 4. Promenade Lounge  
\* 5. Wisconsin Studio  
\* 6. Watrous Gallery  
\* 7. Rotunda (all levels)  
\* 8. Community Galleries I, II, and III  
\* 9. Audubon Room  
\* 10. Overture Hall back stage

- \* 11. Rotunda Studio
- \* 12. The Boardroom
- \* 13. Overture Hall Greenroom
- \* 14. Capitol Theater Foyer (2 levels)
- \* 15. Capitol Theater back stage
- \* 16. Capitol Theater Greenroom
- \* 17. Playhouse Greenroom
- \* 18. Playhouse backstage
- \* 19. Crossroads (2 levels)

\*  
\* Granted by ALRC on June 9, 2004; adopted by Common Council on June 15, 2004.  
\*

-----  
135. PRICE, JEFFREY C 70767 101  
HOUSE OF WISCONSIN CHEESE BEER, CLASS A

107 STATE ST 53703-2522  
\* PREMISE: 1,500 SQUARE FEET ON FIRST FLOOR. ALCOHOL STORED IN WINE COOLER,  
\* CHEESE AND BEER COOLER, AND WALL OF CHEESE IN RETAIL SPACE. ADDITIONAL STORAGE  
\* IN BASEMENT.  
\*

-----  
136. PRICE, JEFFREY C 70768 105  
HOUSE OF WISCONSIN CHEESE LIQUOR, CLASS A

107 STATE ST 53703-2522  
\* PREMISE: 1,500 SQUARE FEET ON FIRST FLOOR. ALCOHOL STORED IN WINE COOLER,  
\* CHEESE AND BEER COOLER, AND WALL OF CHEESE IN RETAIL SPACE. ADDITIONAL STORAGE  
\* IN BASEMENT.  
\*

-----  
137. SCHOONER'S BAR & GRILL, INC 02632 108  
LAVA LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
YOUNG, RICHARD J

461 W GILMAN ST 53703-1008  
\* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT; 1ST FLOOR RESTAURANT, BAR AND RESTROOMS; 3  
\* ROOMS IN THE BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

-----  
138. SHAMROCK BAR, INC 04440 108  
SHAMROCK, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ROGERS, GEORGE F

117 W MAIN ST 53703-3207  
\* PREMISE - BUILDING 21 X 100; BAR 60'; FIRST FLOOR BAR AND GRILL.

-----  
139. SPICES RESTAURANTE, INC 54627 108  
FRIDA MEXICAN GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
AMODEO, VINCENZO

117 STATE ST 53703-2522  
\* PREMISE - 5000 SQ FEET. BAR SIZE IS 20 SQ FEET. ALCOHOL BEVERAGES ARE SOLD IN  
\* THE RESTAURANT AND BAR AND STORED IN THE BAR. BANQUET FACILITY ON SECOND  
\* FLOOR.  
\* CAPACITY FOR THE PREMISES EXCLUSIVE OF THE BANQUET ROOM IS ONE HUNDRED AND

- \* TWELVE (112) CAPACITY FOR THE BANQUET ROOM IS FORTY-EIGHT (48) TOTAL
- \* CAPACITY FOR THE ENTIRE PREMISES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY (160)
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 10-16-01 THE FOLLOWING VOLUNTARY CHANGES IN
- \* LICENSE CONDITIONS:
- \* 1) FOR THE DURATION OF THE LIVE MUSIC EVENT, ONLY PATRONS AGED 21 OR MORE ARE
- \* PERMITTED ON THE PREMISES.
- \* 2) FOR THE DURATION OF THE LIVE MUSIC EVENT AND THIRTY [30] MINUTES
- \* THEREAFTER, ONE PRIVATE UNIFORMED SECURITY PERSON SHALL BE ON PREMISES.
- \* 3) FOR THE DURATION OF THE LIVE MUSIC EVENT, AN ACCURATE CAPACITY COUNT SHALL
- \* BE MAINTAINED AT THE DOOR.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-13-03) TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
- \* 1) PRINCIPAL BUSINESS WILL BE A RESTAURANT AND THE BUSINESS MUST MEET THE
- \* DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES SEC 38.02.
- \* 2) ENTERTAINMENT SHALL BE LIMITED TO BROADCAST SIGNALS RECEIVED OVER THE AIR
- \* OR CABLE SYSTEM TO A RADIO OR TELEVISION OR AUDIO AND VIDEO CASSETTES OR DISCS
- \* CAPABLE OF PRODUCING SOUNDS, IMAGES OR BOTH.
- \* 3) LICENSEE SHALL BE OPEN FOR, AND HAVE FOOD SERVICE AVAILABLE FOR, LUNCH AND
- \* DINNER EACH DAY OF THE WEEK.
- \* 4) LICENSEE MUST BE OPEN FOR AND HAVE BREAKFAST SERVICE AVAILABLE ON
- \* SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS.
- \* 5) EXCEPT TO BONA FIDE EMPLOYEES, LICENSEE SHALL NOT ASSIGN, DELEGATE, OR IN
- \* ANY MANNER CEDE SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OF SECURITY, FINANCES, ALCOHOL
- \* SERVICE, DOOR RECEIPTS, OR DUTIES PLACED UPON LICENSEE BY STATE STATUTE, CITY
- \* ORDINANCE, OR THESE LICENSEE CONDITIONS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CONTRACTING
- \* WITH A STATE LICENSED SECURITY BUSINESS FOR SECURITY SERVICES.
- \* 6) WITH RESPECT TO THE ENCLOSED BANQUET ROOM UPSTAIRS, THE FOLLOWING
- \* ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS SHALL APPLY:
- \* A) THE BANQUET FACILITY SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR PRIVATE BANQUETS, PARTIES AND
- \* RECEPTIONS: ALL SUCH PRIVATE EVENTS SHALL ONLY BE OPEN TO MEMBERS OF THE
- \* PUBLIC BY VIRTUE OF APPLICATION, MEMBERSHIP, RELATIONSHIP OR INVITATION WHICH
- \* REQUIRES MORE THAN MERE PAYMENT OF A FEE TO GAIN ENTRY TO THE BANQUET, PARTY
- \* OR RECEPTION.
- \* B) TWELVE (12) TABLES AND FORTY-EIGHT (48) CHAIRS MUST BE SET OUT FOR SERVICE
- \* AT ALL TIMES THE BANQUET FACILITY IS OPEN.
- \* C) FULL FOOD SERVICE SHALL ACCOMPANY ALCOHOL SALES WHEN THE BANQUET ROOM IS
- \* OPEN.
- \* D) SIT-DOWN SERVICE ONLY SHALL BE OFFERED.
- \*
- \* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF LICENSED PREMISE FEBRUARY 1, 2005,
- \* ELIMINATING CONDITION THAT RESTAURANT CLOSE ONE HOUR BEFORE BAR TIME.
- \*

---

140. STATE BAR & GRILL, LLC 45780 108  
STATE BAR & GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
SCHMOCK, LARRY  
118 STATE ST 53703-2524  
\* PREMISE - BASEMENT STORAGE (2000 SQ FT APPROX), FIRST (3004 SQ FT) AND SECOND  
\* (2054 SQ FT) TWO-STORY BUILDING WITH MULTI-LEVEL CONFIGURATION.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-13-98

- 
141. STILLWATERS, INC. 00362 108  
STILLWATERS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ROGERS, MICHAEL B  
250 STATE ST 53703-2240  
\* PREMISE - RESTAURANT BUILDING AT 250 STATE ST WITH SERVICE AND STORAGE OF  
\* ALCOHOL BEVERAGES ON PREMISE; 1 ROOM AND 10 TABLES IN SIDEWALK CAFE.  
\*  
\* SIDEWALK CAFE MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.13(6)(j)(2)&(3) OF THE  
\* MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED CHANGE OF CONDITION FOR SIDEWALK CAFE ON 9-15-98  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED CHANGE OF CONDITION FOR SIDEWALK CAFE ON 4-20-99  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED CHANGE OF CONDITION FOR SIDEWALK CAFE ON 4-18-00  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED REQUEST TO EXPAND KITCHEN AND OPERATION 11/9/2004.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED CHANGE OF CORPORATE CONTROL 1/4/2005.  
\*
- 
142. TAKARA, INC 64783 108  
TAKARA, INC LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
CHAN, MING KONG  
315 STATE ST 53703-2020  
\* DINING ROOM, SUSHI BAR, AND KITCHEN, STORAGE ROOM IN BASEMENT 3100 SQ FT  
\*  
\* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON AUGUST 5, 2003.
- 
143. TEASDALE'S SILVER DOLLAR INC. 01323 108  
SILVER DOLLAR LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
TEASDALE, WILLIAM C.  
117 W MIFFLIN ST 53703-2509  
\* PREMISE - 20 X 50; 4 TABLES WITH 6 STOOLS EACH TABLE; 20 BAR STOOLS; STORAGE  
\* ROOM AT BACK; 10 X 10 FULL BASEMENT; FRONT DOOR MAIN LEVEL; REAR DOOR  
\* IS OPPOSITE FROM FRONT ENTRANCE
- 
144. THONGSAVANH, OUNLA 32685 102  
VIENTIANE PALACE BEER, CLASS B  
  
151 W GORHAM ST 53703-2008  
\* PREMISE - 1600 SQUARE FEET, DINING ROOM, STORAGE ROOM, KITCHEN.  
\* CONDITION: SERVICE BAR ONLY.
- 
145. THONGSAVANH, OUNLA 56960 106  
VIENTIANE PALACE WINE, CLASS C  
  
151 W GORHAM ST 53703-2008  
\* PREMISE - 1600 SQUARE FEET, DINING ROOM, STORAGE ROOM, KITCHEN.  
\* CONDITION: SERVICE BAR ONLY.

- 
146. TORNADO, INC 37881 108  
TORNADO STEAK HOUSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
DOANE, HENRY  
116 S HAMILTON ST 53703-3210  
\* PREMISE - MAIN BAR, FRONT DINING ROOM, BACK DINING ROOM, BANQUET ROOM ON LOWER  
\* LEVEL AND LIQUOR ROOM ON LOWER LEVEL, ENTRY PATIO UNDER AWNING.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-21-96.
- 
147. TUTTO PASTA, INC. 45000 108  
TUTTO PASTA LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
AMODEO, JOSEPH A  
305 STATE ST 53703-2020  
\* PREMISE - BASEMENT- 1944 SQ FEET, FIRST FLOOR- 1454 SQ FEET, AND  
\* MEZZANINE- 1141 SQ FEET.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED SIDEWALK CAFE ON 12-16-97 WITH THE FOLLOWING  
\* CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) FOOD PERCENTAGE WILL BE 70% AND ALCOHOL PERCENTAGE WILL BE 30% AND MUST  
\* MEET THE DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCE,  
\* SECTION 38.02.  
\* 2) FULL MENU WILL BE AVAILABLE UNTIL CLOSING.  
\* 3) 8 BAR STOOLS ON MAIN FLOOR.  
\* 4) 3 BAR STOOLS IN BASEMENT.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-18-98) TO INCLUDE SIDEWALK CAFE  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN SIDEWALK CAFE CONDITIONS (4-18-00)  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITIONS (5-16-00)  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 11-21-00 WITH THE FOLLOWING VOLUNTARY LICENSE  
\* CONDITIONS:  
\* 1) LICENSEE WILL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS. THESE DOCUMENTS  
\* WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON  
\* ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE IN DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF  
\* ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC.38.02, M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW  
\* SUCH PERSON ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE; PROCEDURES  
\* AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSIGNED TO CREATE A "NO DRUGS" ATMOSPHERE; SPECIFIC  
\* TRAINING ON DETERMINING A PATRONS AGE; AND SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO  
\* BE USED IN ALLOWING PATRONS ENTRANCE INTO ANY PART OF THE LICENSED  
\* ESTABLISHMENT.  
\* 2) LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE TRAINING MANUALS, ESTABLISHMENT POLICIES, AND SECURITY  
\* MEASURES TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO  
\* BEING OPEN FOR BUSINESS. ONCE OPERATIONAL, LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE NOTICE OF ANY  
\* PROPOSED CHANGES TO APPROVED TRAINING, POLICIES OR SECURITY MEASURES TO THE  
\* MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION.  
\* 3) FAMILIARIZE ALL SECURITY STAFF WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEC.38.06(10), M.G.O.,  
\* THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS  
\* VIOLENT, ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY,  
\* IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS



- \* OF THE ORDINANCE.
- \* 4) LICENSEE, ITS AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES MAY NOT SELL, DISPENSE OR GIVE AWAY
- \* ALCOHOL TO ANY PERSON WHO IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES AS THAT
- \* TERM IS DEFINED IN SEC 38.02, M.G.O., NOR SHALL SUCH A PERSON BE PERMITTED TO
- \* BE ON THE PREMISES.
- \* 5) THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL INSTITUTE A WRITTEN POLICY THAT THE POLICE WILL BE
- \* CALLED, IN A TIMELY MANNER, ANY TIME MANAGEMENT OR STAFF HAS INFORMATION TO
- \* BELIEVE A CRIME HAS BEEN OR IS ABOUT TO BE COMMITTED AN/OR WHENEVER A THREAT
- \* OF OR ACT OF VIOLENCE OCCURS ON THE PREMISES OR OFF PREMISES IN AREAS THAT
- \* WOULD BE CONSIDERED IN VIEW OR EARSHOT OF THE ESTABLISHMENT.
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITIONS GRANTED ON 1-2-00
- \*
- \* CHANGE IN LICENSE CONDITIONS DENIED ON 1-16-01
- \*
- \*

---

148. VERTIGO VENTURES LLC 50591 108  
OPUS LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
KIRTON, SUSAN  
116 KING ST 53703-3314  
\* PREMISE - 1000 SQ FEET AT STREET LEVEL- OPEN SPACE TO BE USED AS MAIN LOUNGE  
\* AREA. LOWER LEVEL 620 SQ FEET TO BE USED AS STORAGE AND OFFICE. ESTIMATED  
\* CAPACITY OF 60.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-17-99  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (1-18-00)  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN PREMISE CONDITION (5-16-00)  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN PREMISE CONDITION (5-1-01)

---

149. VINTAGE, LLC 60374 108  
VINTAGE SPIRITS & GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
KRAEMER, TRENT D  
529 UNIVERSITY AVE 53703-1909  
\* PREMISE - INSIDE AREA IS APPROX 3,000 SQ FT, BAR SIZE IS 15' X 6', PATIO IS  
\* APPROX 20' X 60' OR 1,200 SQ FT. ALCOHOL WILL BE STORED IN COOLERS BEHIND THE  
\* BAR AND IN BASEMENT IF NECESSARY.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-7-02

---

150. WALNUT HOLLOW ENTERPRISES LLC 64026 108  
PLAZA TAVERN & GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
HETUE, DEAN  
319 N HENRY ST 53703-2018  
\* PREMISE - 14 SEAT BAR, 21 TABLES AND BOOTHS, 3 STORAGE AREAS, SMALL ICE CREAM  
\* SHOP.  
\*  
\* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1-21-03

-----  
151. WHITE HORSE INN, INC. 68869 108  
WHITE HORSE INN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B  
ROZNOWSKI, DREW  
202 N HENRY ST 53703-2204  
\* PREMISE - 2 STORY BRICK, 84' X 62', WITH APPROXIMATELY 1,500 SQUARE FEET OF  
\* BASEMENT. TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE IS APPROXIMATELY 12,000. ONE MAIN BAR ON  
\* FIRST FLOOR, WITH SECONDARY BAR ON SECOND FLOOR FOR BANQUETS. MAIN DINING IS  
\* IN FOUR ROOMS ON THE FIRST FLOOR; COMBINATION BOOTHS, TABLES AND CHAIRS.  
\* SECOND FLOOR IS A BANQUET FACILITY, TABLES AND CHAIRS. LIQUOR IS STORED IN  
\* LOCKED AREA IN THE BASEMENT, STORAGE AREA ABOVE THE BAR, AND IN A WINE ROOM ON  
\* THE SECOND FLOOR.  
\*  
\* NO LIVING QUARTERS ARE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ACCESSIBLE TO THIS FACILITY.  
\* SEATING CAPACITY ON EACH FLOOR IS APPROXIMATELY 175.  
\*  
\* CHANGE IN CORPORATE NAME - GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL ON JUNE 1, 2004.  
\*  
\*  
\*